INV-ITUR			6		m	(c. 5)	promote the section of the section o		Pr	int For
KIRAM	3	NOTIFI (Pt	St CATION Irsuant	ate of New Jelse I OF ASBESTOS to NJAC 8:60 a	ABATE		DE C			
Date of Notification (1)			Name o	f Building Owner	Operato)	(2)	THE FE	B - 4	2020	A PARTIE OF THE
Agencies Notified Type Netification			11 /	ddress \wedge	00-1				ONTRO	L &
EPA Initial Amended Amendment				nie, zip code		v.T	Modern Address Anna Construction of the Constr	LICENS	ING	NATIONAL AND ADDRESS OF
DOH justification) DCA Emergency (justification) Cancellation	including			DWOOD f Contact Sow A			Telephone Nu	ımber		
None of Facility When Abelevantic Takin	- DI "		FACI	LITY INFORMAT	TION	T				
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking RESIDENTIAL Street Address	g Place (d	3)		ř		Type of Facility School (K-Subchapte Other (i.e.		2) ial buildir	ngs, hom	es,
- O.(.) (O)		Corre				etc.) Square Feet	# of Floors	Bld	g. Age	-
WILDWOOD						2000	2	1	1/7	
County (6)			County (Code (7) USE ONLY)			or if being demolis	hed)		
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building (Owner (8)		ASCN	/ No.	Name	of Abatement Co	TIAL			-
ATLAS GNV.							CONSTRU	CTA	200-	
Street Address					Street	Address	152-7			
Po Box / 1564 City, State, Zip Code				-	0:4. 0	BOX //	30/			
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm	5				P/	Lila Pi	4 19116			
			Telepho		Toloni	anna Ma	License N	1-		
Start Date (10)	Schedule	ed Com	67-7	24-469 3 Date (11)		of OSHA Monitor	79 01	2/6		_
2-4-2020	2-4	j - J	402	0	Ivanic	or correction				
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check	k Only Or	ne)			Street	Address				
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire F Abatement Performed Outside of Norm Other – Describe:					City, S	State, Zip Code	*			
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)										
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		Renovat Demoliti				Mini-Enclosur Glovebag Pro			dura	
	Is	Location	on			1 Non-Exemple	a () and Non-i ha		batemen	t
Location of	1	Normalled Solel	у		escription				Туре	$\overline{}$
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Ma	intenar todial S (12)	ice/	(i.e. therma			Amount (Specify SF or LF)	Remova	Encapsulate Repair	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A			20		=	ate	CQ.
SIDING ON HOUSE				SIDING	- 5/-	11-6/5	14/00 51	:- V	-	
										\vdash
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		Н	JDEP Wauler ID	No. of Wa	c Yards aste	Name of	Registered Landfil	1	04	
FRYMAR CONSTRUC	Tron	- 0	003	1759	1	City, State	TERN BE	ERK	-	
City State P1-	T=			2	Sal Date	U BIR.	DS BORC	/-	2/1	
Completed by EFRAM DUA	Title	/)		Signature	Kn		ate 1-30	- 20	120

			4		-	errelitation.	8					-	Pri	nt Fo
2K 6401	ļ		ICATION ursuart	to NJACO	STOS ABAT 60 and 12:1	201)		E	C E				7 7
Date of Notification (1) 01/30/2020	310			f Building O Fletcher	wner/Operat	or (2)			. FI	FB -	- 4	201	eu	
Agencies Notified Type Notification I provided in the provid	#			ate, Zip Cod					ASBE	STOS			ROL	&
□ Emergency (□ DOH justification) □ DCA □ Cancellation			Name o	f Contact on Fletche				Tel	ephone l	Numbe	r			
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Takin	g Place (3	3)	FACI	LITY INFO	RMATION	Т	ype of Facility	(4)						
Fletcher Residence Street Address						×	Subchapte	r 8 (Oth			uildi	ngs,	home	es,
City (5) Bridgeton			0	0-4-7		1	quare Feet ,344	2	f Floors	liah ad	80	dg. A	ge	
County (6) Cumberland	2 (0)		(STATE	Code (7) USE ONLY)		F	urrent Use (Pri Residence			olisnea				
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building of Management & Environmental Constreet Address			ASCN	/I NO.	Sh	ade	Abatement Co Environment dress							
PO Box 341					62	3 Cı	utler Avenue e, Zip Code)						
Chesterfield, NJ 08515	Box 341 State, Zip Code esterfield, NJ 08515 ect Manager for Monitoring Firm Weisgarber				Ma	ple	Shade, NJ	08052		- N-	C 1-5			
Bill Weisgarber			98-4070	85	6-75	e No. 5-0099		Licens 0084						
Start Date (10) 02/10/2020	Schedul 02/12/		npletion	Date (11)	1 30500		OSHA Monitor Analytical, I	nc.						
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Chec Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire F	(E)		nent				dress oute 130 No	rth						
☐ Abatement Performed Outside of Norm☐ Other – Describe:	nal Facility	/ Hours	3		100000		e, Zip Code ninson, NJ (08077						
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ⇒160 sf or ≥260 lf	1.	Renova Demolit		10		×	Full Containm Mini-Enclosur Glovebag Pro Non-Exempte	e cedure					•	
	107	Locati	3250 cm 11								350		ment	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (i.e. thermal: surfac				Mate ms in /AT,	sulation, or	Amount (Specify SF or LF)		No.	Demoval	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure	
Pasamont	No X	N/A		Pipe Insu	latio	n	10	20 LF	×	-		Ф		
Basement		^			i ihe ilisu	ialiu		12	_U LI	,				
											+			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler Freehold Cartage		Н	JDEP W auler ID 5939	No.	Cubic Yards of Waste 1		Name of Fairles			dfill				
City, State Freehold, NJ				- 1	Disposal Da 02/12/202		City, Stat		A					
Completed by Christina Fay	of Ope	erations		Şignatu	ire	Hay			Date 01/3	0/2	020		d.	

Inv 17809 Ch 1182

NOTIFICATION ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:50 and 12/120)

	Ē	C	E		\mathbb{V}	E	M
Ñ	Billos	EB	-	4	2020		

111100			5.	U			0)	IT I F	FB -	- 4	202)			
Date of Notification (1) 1/28/2	2020					ing Owner/Operato									
				_		adlerKing Av	enue Propertie	es, LLC ASBE	STOS	2.27	31111	<u>JL</u>			
Agencies Notified	Type Notificat	ion		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	et Addres 8 King A	7. San 1.		-	LICE	NSIN	IG				
DEP	Initial Amended											Xee S			
⊠ DOL	Amendmer				, State, Zip	NJ 08022									
⊠ DOH	Emergency justificator	/ (includi n)	ng		ne of Co			I Tologhan M	· · · · ·	_					
DCA	☐ Cancellatio			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Hargrove			856-701-49							
								830-701-49.	41			_			
Name of Facility Where	Abstement is To	king Dla	22 (2)		ACILITY IN	IFORMATION	I Tune of Facili	h. (4)							
Tru Fitness	Abatement is Ta	Mily Fla	ue (3)				Type of Facili School (K-	15 3000							
Street Address								r 8 (Other than K	(-12)						
708 King Avenue							Other (i.e.,	private 8 comme		ilding	S,				
City (s)							homes, et	(.) # of Floors		Blda.	Age				
Cherry Hill, NJ 080	22						20,000 sf	1		22 yı					
County (6)						(7) (STATE	Current Use (I	Prior if being dem				_			
Camden				US	E ONLY)		Unoccupied	-			15000				
Name of Monitoring Firm	n Hired by Buildir	ng Owne	r	ASCN	No.	Name of Abaten	nent Contractor	(9)							
(8)						AEi2, LLC									
Street Address						Street Address									
0: 0: 5: 6						361 E. Flemin									
City, State, Zip Code						City, State, Zi									
Project Manager for N	Appitoring Firm		1 =			Hammonton,	NJ 08037								
r roject Manager for N	nonitoring Firm		l le	lephone	No.	Telephone No. 609-481-212	2	License No. 00689							
Start Date (10)	1 90	neduled	Compl	otion D	oto (11)	Name of OSHA	7.00	00005							
2/6/2020		/2020	Compi	euon D	ale (11)	AEi2, LLC	MOUNTOL								
Occupancy Status Durin			v one)			Street Address	SS								
▼ Facility Closed/Vacat	ted During Entire	Period	of Aba	atement	t	361 E. Flemi	ng Pike								
Abatement Performed	d Outside of Norn	nal Facili	ty Hou	urs		City, State, Zip C	ode					_			
Other - Describe:						Hammonton,	NJ 08037								
Scope of Work (Check a	ll that apply)					Full Cor	ntainment with N	Negative Pressur	e						
>3 ef or >3 If		∇ R	enova	tion		☐ Mini-End	closure			-					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		D	enova emoliti	on		Gloveba	g Procedure S	EE ATTACHI	MEN	11					
		Lla	Locati			Non-Ex	empted (*) and N	lon-Friable Proce		200		_			
			ormall								ment pe				
Location Asbestos-Containing M	of		d Sole ntenar			Description of			-	т.,	E	E			
TO BE ABAT	ED (ACM)		ustodi			tos Containing Mate thermal systems in		Amount (Specify	R	R	n	n			
IN Facility			Staff?			surfacing, VAT,	or	SF or LF)	m	e P	a P	1			
(13)		-	(12)	_	-	other miscellaneo	us)		v	a	u u	s v			
	Yes No N/A								1	r	1 a	e			
Aain Floor				X	Tile & 1	Mastic		8,200SF	X	1	c				
loof				X	_	er Paint		16,755SF	X	+	-	-			
Boiler		+	_	X	Rope	CI I dilit		50LF		\vdash	-	-			
		+-	-	Α_				3011	. X	-					
Name of Registered Was	te Hauler			JDEP I	Naste I	Cubic Yards	I Name of Reg	stered Landfill							
AEi2, LLC			+	lauler I		of Waste	1070	otorea Lanumi							
City, State			_ 2	1376		50 yds	TBD					_			
Hammonton, NJ						Disposal Date TBD	City, State	Ω							
Completed By	Tre-	tle				Signature	TBD	// 2-1							
Vm. Minnick	100	Progran	ı Mo	r		11 Am	Mm	Date 1/28/2	2020						
B-41		8· un	5				10 / / / 0	112012				-			

City, State Disposal Date City, State Kinnelon, NJ 07405 St. Clair, PA Morrisville, PA Completed by Date Signature John Mucha AHERA Project Designer

* Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

	-	-		The state of the s	FEB -	- 4 20 20
				assumed ACM		and the same of th
-	Exterior Roof Panels	Testing Cell Facility	No	Could not break for sampling and must be assumed ACM	ASSESTOS Damaged	Approx. 2,880 SE

*Current Value Reflects Value determined by the Client.

Executive Summary

On 12/17/2019, Mike Mosier of LEW Corporation returned on site as requested by the client to review previous findings and to observe and inspect other potential areas that had not been previously observed on site or mentioned by the client. These inaccessible areas were in various areas that were previously not seen due to obstruction, lack of visibility, unsafe area or locked by master lock. Both Mike Mosier, Abe Zucker and Marvin Aguilar of Yannuzi walked throughout the warehouse to confirm all areas of ACM, and confirm new areas that were not previously found. The information provided contains newly sampled material and assumed material. (Warehouse 2nd Floor Transformer Cables could not be sampled due to the risk of potential high voltage. Cable wrap will be assumed ACM unless thoroughly sampled in the future prior to removal.)

		Table 1: A	Asbestos Conta Buildings / 1 Passa	ining Mat	terials 12/17/2019)	
HA#	Sample #	Material	Location(s)	Friable	Asbestos Content	Condition	Approximate Quantities
1	TC-1	Pipe Insulation	Testing Cell Building Control Room 1	Yes	40% Chrysotile	Sig. Damaged	12 LF
2	TC-4	Pipe Insulation Elbow	Testing Cell Building Control Room 1	Yes	30% Amosite 15% Chrysotile 3% Crocidolite	Sig. Damaged	3 Elbows
3	TC-7	Pipe Insulation	Testing Cell Building Exterior	Yes	65% Chrysotile	Sig. Damaged	30 LF
5	TC-14	Control Table	Testing Cell Building Control Room 1	No	10.7% Chrysotile	Sig. Damaged	24 SF
2	1-2	Black 9x9 Floor Tile	Warehouse 2 nd Floor Transformer Room	No	6.6% Chrysotile	Sig. Damaged	
2	1-3	Black 9x9 Floor Tile Mastic	Warehouse 2 nd Floor Transformer Room	Yes	1.1% Chrysotile	Sig. Damaged	891 SF
3	1-5	Transformer Transite Board	Warehouse 2 nd Floor Transformer Room	No	15% Chrysotile	Intact	68 Transformers

TABLE 1 ACM Materials 12/17/1

-	-	Transite Board	Building 50 Boiler Room	No	Assumed ACM	Damaged	72 SF
-	-	Transformer Cable Wrap	Warehouse 2 nd Floor Transformer Room	No	Assumed ACM, could not access due to high voltage.	Damaged	826 LF
-	-	Transformer Transite Board	Warehouse 1st Floor Transformer Room	No	Assumed ACM	Damaged	8 Transformers
-	-	Vertical Transite Pipe	Warehouse Building 52, 50, and 46	No	Assumed ACM	Intact	120.LF
-	-	Duct Cloth Dampers	Warehouse Building 50	No	Assumed ACM	Damaged	11.SF
-	-	Transite Board	Testing Cell Entry Building	No	Assumed ACM	Damaged	800 SF
-	-	Transite Board Panels	Testing Cell Control Room 3 Control Room 4 Control Room 5 Control Room 6 Control Room 8	No	Assumed ACM (Loose Panels)	Damaged	8 Panels 15 SF Each
-	-	Transite Box	Testing Cell All Control Rooms	No	Assumed ACM	Damaged	8 Boxes 24 SF Each
-	-	Electrical Panel Transite Board	Testing Cell Control Room 8	No	Assumed ACM	Damaged	5 Panels 8 SF Each
-	-	Staircase Framework	Building 46 Staircases (x2)	No	Assumed ACM	Damaged	135 SF total for both Staircases
	-	Pipe Insulation	Building 46 Offices and Warehouse	No	Previously sampled and confirmed positive. More quantities observed and added	Damaged	800 LF
	÷	Pipe Insulation Elbow	Building 46 Offices and Warehouse	No	Previously sampled and confirmed positive. More quantities observed and added	Damaged	4 Elbows

Somerset Development - Dannex Buildings - 1 Passaic Avenue, Wood-Ridge, NJ. – Asbestos Sampling
Wewserver01lgoogledrivelJobs 2019/190711Nasbestos Pre Demo Survey - Dannex Buildings - 1 Passaic Avenue Wood Ridge, NJ. – MM - 1-7-20 (refused) floor — 4 2020
Prepared by: LEW Corporation Project # 190711
1/7/20
Page 6

ASBESTOS CONTROL & LICENSING

CK 2550		NOTIF	CATIO	OF ASB	ESTOS 8:60 an	ABATE d 2:120	WENT		D)_E	G	E		<u> </u>		
Date of Notification (1) 1/31/20	140			f Building n Colem		Operator	(2)	10		FEB	- 4	2	020		圳
Agencies Notified Type Notif	ication		Street A	Address										1	
EPA Initia Ame								-	A:	SBEST	OS C	ON	FROL	. &	
	nded ndment #			ate, Zip Co					Manuscripto	LK	SENS	ING	ì	name and the	
Emei	gency (including	, -		eck, NJ ()7666			-31715		**************************************					
DOH justifi	cation)	·		of Contact					Tel	ephone l	Numb	er			
DCA Cand	ellation			n Colema					_ , _						
Name of Facility Where Abatement i	s Taking Place (3)	FAC	ILITY INFO	ORMAT	ION	Type	of Facility	(4)				_		
Residential Home	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						-								
Street Address							H	School (K- Subchapte	·12) er 8 (Oth	er than k	(-12)				
							X	Other (i.e.	private 8	& comme	ercial	build	lings,	home	es,
City (5)								etc.) re Feet	# o	f Floors		B	ldg. A	ae	
Teaneck							2200		2	. 1 10010		1000	5 +/-	_	
County (6)				Code (7)			Curre	nt Use (Pr	ior if bei	ng demo	lished	1)	100 1000		
Bergen		- 1	(STATE	USE ONLY)				dential I							
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Br Project Manager	uilding Owner (8)	ASCN	И No.			tement Co Abatem		(9)						
Street Address							-								
		Street Address 280 N. Midland Ave.													
City, State, Zip Code				p Code				_							
					ook, NJ	07663									
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telepho	ne No.		Teleph	one No).		License	e No.				
						201-	600-3	184		01305	5				
Start Date (10)			pletion	Date (11)		Name	of OSH	A Monitor							
2/1/20	2/4/20														
Occupancy Status During Abatemen						Street	Addres	S							
Facility Closed/Vacated During Abatement Performed Outside of Other – Describe: 8 A.M to 4 P.	of Normal Facilit	Abatem y Hours	ent			City, S	tate, Zi _l	p Code							
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply															
U						I.	7								
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		Renovat Demoliti				×	Full	Containm i-Enclosur		Negativ	e Pre	ssur	e		
			77/17/0			×	Glo	vebag Pro	cedure						
							Non	-Exempte	d (*) and	Non-Fr	iable				
		Location Normall										-	Abate Ty		
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (AC	1 11-	ed Solel		Achoet		scription taining M		(A CM)	۸.	mount				1	
TO BE ABATED	IVI	aintenar todial S			thermal	systems	insulat		100000	pecify		χ,	71	Enc	m l
In Facility (13)	June	(12)	can:			cing, VA ⁻ niscellan			SF	or LF)		Remova	Repair	apsı	Enclosure
()	Van	N.	N//A		outer 1	insociari	cous					val	₹.	Encapsulate	ure
D	Yes	No	N/A								_	_			
Basement		Х				VAT			100	7 SF	×				
Basement		Х			Pi	oe Wra	p		6	5 LF	×				
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		0 (0.00)	JDEP Wauler ID	10100000000000000000000000000000000000	Cubic of Was	Yards		Name of	Registe	red Land	Ifill				
All Stages Abatement		1 2000	36592	San man	3 YD	31C		Grand	Centra	I Sanit	ary l	_an	dfill		
City, State					7.0	sal Date		City, Stat							
Saddle Brook, NJ					TBD			Pen Ar	gyl, PA	Ą					
Completed by	Title				S	ignature	3//	1 /			Date				
Richard Cristofol	Pres	ident				10	M	1	NO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	Van	1/31	/20)		

CK 2000	+	1	NO TIE	PEATIO	tate of New OF ASI	BESTOS	ABATE	MENT 0)		DA		G	200	Ш	<u> </u>	ent F
Date of Notification (1) 01/23/2020 Agencies Notified Ty EPA DEP DOL	Amendment :)	Street A. City, St	of Building eton Un Address MacMilla ate, Zip C eton, N.	iversity an Build ode	ding	(2)	E G		ASW			7	not	- Čx
DOH DCA	Emergency (in justification) Cancellation			Mr. B	of Contact ob Orte	ga	ION		ASBEST LI		lephone		1	1		(8
Name of Facility Where Aba NOAA/GFDL Street Address 201 Forrestal Road City (5)	tement is Taking) Place	(3)						of Facility (School (K-1 Subchapter Other (i.e. petc.) re Feet	(4) (2) 8 (Oth private	er than	nercia	l build	dings		ies,
Princeton County (6) Mercer					Code (7) USE ONL	0		200, Curre	nt Use (Pri	3 or if bei	ing den	nolish	5	0		
Name of Monitoring Firm Hir TTI Environmental	ed by Building C	Owner (8	3)	ASC 000	M No. 03			of Abat	ement Cor ety LLC	ntractor	(9)			-		
Street Address 1253 North Church Str City, State, Zip Code	reet						22 T	Addres roy La tate, Zi	ine							
Moorestown, NJ 08057 Project Manager for Monitorion Michael R Kheen				Telepho	one No. 40-8800	1	Linco		rk, NJ 07	7035		se No		-	-	
Start Date (10) 02/05/2020		02/28	/2020		Date (11)		Name	of OSH	A Monitor ety LLC		0131	17				
Occupancy Status During Ab Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Other – Describe: 7:00ar	During Entire Pe	eriod of al Facilit	Abaten	nent			22 Tr City, St	Address roy La tate, Zip oln Pa	ne	7035						
Scope of Work (Check All Th ≥3 sf or ≥3 If ≥160 sf or ≥260 If	at Apply)		Renova Demolit				×	Full Mini Glov	Containme -Enclosure rebag Proc -Exempted	ent with	-				0	
Location of			Locati Normal	ly		Des	scription			17000	2.130111			Abate	ment pe	
Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATET In Facility (13)	erial (ACM) <u>O</u>	Ma	ed Sole aintenar todial S (12)	nce/		tos Cont thermal surfac	aining M systems cing, VAT niscelland	aterial (insulati T. or		(S	mount pecify or LF)		Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
Ist FL Rms. 129A - 135,	147D, 147E		X				rywall			5,7	00 SF		Х	-		
148, East and North	Corridor		Х		S		n Firepi	roofing			0 SF	-	X			
Name of Registered Waste Ha Service Transport Group City, State		ty LLC	H	auler ID	aste 10 No. 10 100368	Cubic of Was			Name of R Fairless City, State	Land		odfill				
Yardley, PA/Lincoln Park Completed by Vanco Petkov	k, NJ	Title	ot Ma	2222		TBD	gnature		Morrisvi		4	Date				
- CITOO T GUNOV		Liole	ici ivia	nager			100	ar a	1.67	V.		01/2	23/20)		

28 2020 04:43PM NJ Asbestos	Contro	ol 60	9.633.0	0664		page	1	DE	ا م	3 I	1 1/	7 厚 F		
INV 1766				9/) !!	U DOL	=] EB/	Q d	DAY 202	2/20		
h 1334	ŀ	iptipi iPi	Cation Cation Pougat	of Asse of Asse on NJAC 9	Jersey \$TOE ABAT 180 and 15:1	Bankat 20)		ASBE	Chec	K	13	61 &		
Date of Notification (1)			A/	Building C	Managari	or (2) of UAG	i limbr	E		171				
Agamalas Notities Type Nestington			SO S	S.	LIVING	Charles Section		. Suite	20	1				
DEP Initial Amended Amended Amendment #	-ah tella-a	-		in, 219 God 1125-270	ل بدر ما	; c	7039	7			•			
DOH (Lustification) Cancellation	AND THE	П		Contact	MINEL	۷.		Telephone Num	ber	21	00			
Name of Facility Whate Abstement in Tolong		1		Povali J-			of Facility					-		
MILPURA ESTATES	and Control Con	· ·					Bahaal (IG	愈						
364 ABLLER DRIL	18/	24		ALLAN	e organ		Bubcheple: Other (I.e. etc.)	f (Other than K-12 Private & commercia) Il bulk	inge,	inome	19,		
Wew MILFURD					1	aque	Feet CO C	# of Moere	5	69.4	go 6			
County (8) BRUBA			County (Code (7)		Curre		or If being demailen				-		
Name of Monticulary Firm Hired by Bullaing O	wrer (5)		ABCR	No.	Ren	to of Abe		niraciar (0)	-			-		
Great Address			-	- The Title Section and the Se	500	el Adere			-	-0.000		20		
City, Stele, Zip Code					Clay	Blate, Z								
Project Manager for Monkering Film		T	Tologho	No.	Yele	phone N	0.	License No	ĝ,	nes (Nobe		-		
Start Date (10)	eched d	00 9 mm	pleyon	Dale (11)	Nan	201-282-5841 20168 Name of CBRA Menter Omaga Environmental Servicer Inc.								
Coupanty Status During Abassment (Check	Only Or	19)			Bire	et Addre	18	nus eeryiger inc), 	-	-	_		
Facility Closed/Vacated Dairing Entire P. Abstament Partnmed Oxiside of Norms Ditter—Describe:	eriod of a of Fedility	Abetem Hours	lant		diy	State, Z				mann,		_		
Bespe of yvork (Check All That Apply)	-				- He	ckense	ck, NJ 0	7606		- Charles	-			
as of or as if a 180 of or 2350 it	6	Cenove Cenove	lon lon			Full Mile	i Containe ni-Endoeur Webeg Pro	ent with Negative P codule d. (*) and Non-Frield	reseul	No.				
Location of		Locat Normal	N		Panadal					Abet	priveril Pe			
Asbetas-Centaining Meterial (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (18)	Cue	nd Bole Interior todiel & (12)	100/	G.m. 9	Descript os Centeiring hermel syste aurfsaing, ' other miscel	Markey 1946	(ACM) Men,	Amount (Specify or or LP)	Remova	andre .	Consposite	Endus		
METER ROOMSH 244	Yee	No	N/A >C		PIPE			160 LF	X		B	100		
					1 10 Olive			1802	1					
										-				
Name of Registered Waste Houler	4	N	JDEF VA	Sets No.	Cubic Yards)	Ngma of	Registered Lendrill	<u></u>	-				
Newerk Carting Inc.		02	1500 1500	199,	of Waste		L	Central Senitery	Lan	dell				
AND MAIN				Ciapagai Di	120	City, ata	yl, PA 08072							
Newark, NJ 07108	Yille			The Chairman and 1	1/28/	De 9.29	Fen A	BAN LU AGALT						

-				-			
P	ri	n	+	E.,	~	-	~
-	14	2.1	1	Fι	.3	ы	11

264244251	141 N	OTIF (P	ICATION	OF ASBEST to NJAC 8:60	OS ABATE	MENT) <u>[</u>	C	<u>E</u>	<u> </u>			Salar
Date of Notification (1) 01/30/2020	1707			f Building Owr Quillen	ner/Operato	or (2)			FEB	- 4	20	20	1	J
Agencies Notified Type Notifi	cation		Street A	201-221-20-22100-22110			1	Louis .					+	
X EPA X Initial							-	101	BEST	38.0	ONT	ROL	 &	-
▼ DEP				ite, Zip Code				AU:	1.10	SEN	SING	and the second		siemi
	dment # gency (including	-	South	Kingston, F	RI 02879		la-consumer	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		A COLUMN TOWN	CHECK SAFE			
X DOH justific	ation)			f Contact				Tel	ephone	e Nun	ber			
DCA Cance	ellation		Mark S								-			
Name of Facility Where Abatement is	Taking Place (2)		FACI	LITY INFORM	IATION	Tron	f F104 · ·	(4)						_
House	Taking Flace (5)					Тур	e of Facility							
Street Address		100012-00				×	School (K-1 Subchapter Other (i.e. p	8 (Oth				dings,	home	es
City (5) Maplewood		//		0000		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	etc.) are Feet	100.000.000	f Floors	S	11 12 12 1	ldg. A	ge	-
County (6)		-	County (20de (7)		N/A	ent Use (Pri	N/A	AT	nolieh		I/A		
Essex			(STATÉ L	JSE ONLY) _		Ho	use			ionari	cuj			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bu N/A	ilding Owner (8)		ASCN	l No.			atement Cor tement, Ir		(9)					
Street Address			- 112-			t Addre	ess ngren Ave	nue						
City, State, Zip Code					City,	State,	Zip Code NJ 07512							-
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telephor	ne No.	7 0000000000	hone 1			Licen 0131	se No).			_
Start Date (10) 02/10/2020	Scheduled 02/11/2		npletion I	Date (11)			SHA Monitor tement, In	iC.						
Occupancy Status During Abatement	(Check Only One	e)				t Addre								_
Facility Closed/Vacated During E Abatement Performed Outside o Other – Describe: occupied					City, S	State, 2	igren Avei Zip Code	nue						_
					Toto	owa, I	NJ 07512							
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	× Re	enova emolit				× M	ull Containm ini-Enclosure lovebag Procon-Exempte	e cedure					9	
	ls l	_ocati	ion									Abate		
Location of	11.	ormal Sole			Description	n of						IУ	pe	
Asbestos-Containing Material (AC TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Mair Custo	ntenar	nce/	(i.e. ther	Containing I mal system urfacing, Valer miscella	ns insu AT, or	lation,	(S	mount Specify F or LF)		Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	
B	Yes	No	N/A										n .	
Basement		X		Р	ipe Insula	ation		6	5 LF		X			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		N	JDEP W	aste Cu	ibic Yards		Name of	Registo	red La	ndfill				
Atlantic Carting		H	lauler ID 6085	Contract to the contract of th	Waste		Grand (idill				
City, State Vayne, NJ	1-1			Dis TE	sposal Date	2	City, Stat		A					
Completed by Dliver Hegedis	Title Projec	t Ma	anager		Signatur	e	/		and an orange of the last of t	Dat 01	- 3	2020		

				10				-			Pri	nt E
H38604	ļ	NOTIF (P	ICATIO	ate of New I OF)ASBE to NJAC 8	Gersey STOS ABATE	ENENT 20		RE	G		\mathbb{V}	
Date of Notification (1) 01/30/2020	195			f Building (Goulian	Owner/Operato	r (2)	4	La S.	FEB	- 4	2020	
Agencies Notified Type Notifica	tion		Street A	ddress				ASE	ESTO	s do	NTR(3 JC
EPA Initial Amende Amenda	Section and the section of the secti			ate, Zip Coo				7.00	Lici	FNSII	VG.	e digwell
Emerger	ncy (including	-		wood, No	07450			Telephone N	lumber		-	
DOH justificat DCA Cancella				Goulian				- relephone is				
Name of Facility Where Abatement is T	aking Place (1	3)	FACI	LITY INFO	RMATION	Tune	of Facility (4	4)	W			
House	aking Flace (3)				Туре	School (K-1)					
Street Address						×	Subchapter Other (i.e. p	8 (Other than K rivate & comme	-12) rcial buil	ldings,	home	es,
City (5) Ridgewood							etc.) are Feet	# of Floors N/A		Bldg. A	Age	
County (6) Bergen				Code (7) USE ONLY)		Curre		or if being demol	ished)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Build N/A	ling Owner (8))	ASCN	ΛNo.			atement Con tement, In					
Street Address	300000000000000000000000000000000000000					t Addre	ss gren Aver	nue				
City, State, Zip Code							Zip Code NJ 07512					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		П	Telepho	ne No.	4 60	hone N		License 01311	No.			
Start Date (10) 02/11/2020	Schedul 02/12/2		mpletion	Date (11)			HA Monitor tement, In	c.				
Occupancy Status During Abatement (C	Check Only Or	ne)			3 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	t Addre						
Facility Closed/Vacated During En: Abatement Performed Outside of N Other – Describe: occupied					City, S	State, Z	gren Aver	nue				
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)					_ 1 otc	owa, r	NJ 07512					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	and the same of th	Renova Demoli			Success Course	Mi Gl	ni-Enclosure ovebag Proc				e.	
	2315	Locat						, , and		Abate	ement /pe	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)) Use Ma	Normal ed Sole intena todial ((12)	ely by ince/ Staff?		Description os Containing I thermal system surfacing, V/ other miscella	Materians insul AT, or	ation,	Amount (Specify SF or LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A								ate	e
Basement		X			Duct Insula			50 SF	X	-		
Basement		X	-		Floor Til			500 SF	X	-		
1st Fl Kitchen		X			Linoleu	m		90 SF	X	-		
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		1	NJDEP W Hauler ID		Cubic Yards of Waste		Name of I	Registered Land	fill			
City, State		2	6085		TBD Disposal Date	e	City, State	1000 VIII 1000 T.C.I		-		700
Vayne, NJ					TBD	1.	Pen Arg					
Completed by Diver Heaedis	Title	of NA	anager		Signatur	e// //	1		Date	2000		

UK 1005	N	OTIFI (P	CATIO Irsuant	ate of Nev I OF ASBI to NJAC	w Jerse ESTDS 8:60 an	у АВАТЕ d 12:120	MENT			<u>L</u> 0	<u> </u>	3 U	2000		
Date of Notification (1) 01/29/2020 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100				f Building e House				the property of the second		rti	5 -	-4	CVC)	
Agencies Notified Type Notification EPA Initial			Street A	ddress					-	ASBES I	TOS	S CO	NTR(OL&	
DEP Amended Amendment #		_	Union,	ate, Zip Co NJ 070								and many the			
DOH justification) DCA Cancellation	loiddilig	11.03	Susan	f Contact Cheriar					Tel	ephone	Num	ber			
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Private Residence	Place (3))	FACI	LITY INFO	DRMAT	ION	Туре	of Facility	(4)						
Street Address							×	School (K- Subchapter Other (i.e. petc.)	8 (Oth				ings,	home	es,
City (5) Union								re Feet	# of 2	f Floors		- 1	dg. A)+	ge	
County (6) Union				Code (7) USE ONLY)				ent Use (Pri idence	or if bei	ng demo	olishe	ed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Ov N/A	wner (8)		ASCN	l No.				tement Contruction,		(9)					
Street Address						T. 000 E. 100 E.	Addre eathe	ss r Stockin	g Path	1					
City, State, Zip Code								ip Code ark, NJ 07	7035						
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		-	Telepho	ne No.		Teleph 8622	none N 26494			Licens 01306					
	Schedule 02/13/2		pletion I	Date (11)		0.4 (244.200.00)		HA Monitor truction,							
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe	10	35	ent		14	Street 63 Le		ss r Stockin	g Path	1				-	
Abatement Performed Outside of Norma Other – Describe:						- 1000000000000000000000000000000000000		ip Code ark, NJ 0	7035					01	
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)	.					Г	٦ _								
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		enovat emoliti				×	Min	II Containm ni-Enclosur ovebag Pro n-Exempte	e cedure						
		Locatio	(2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4										Abate Ty	ment	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Used Mai	ormall d Solel ntenar odial S (12)	y by nce/	Asbest (i.e.	tos Con thermal surfa	scription taining M I systems cing, VA miscellar	Materia s insula T, or	I (ACM) ation,	(S	mount Specify or LF)		Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
First Flags	Yes	No	N/A			\/A.T				-0.05		v		Ф	Х
First Floor		X			VAT			50	50 SF		Х			^	
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		11555	JDEP W auler ID		Cubic of Wa	Yards		Name of		ered Lan	dfill				
Nari Construction,LLC	37535		5			G.R.O.	and the same								
City, State Lincoln Park, NJ			39		TBD	sal Date	3 	City, Stat Morrisv							
Completed by Igor Jezdimirovic		5	Signature		3			Dat 01/	e /29/2	020					

Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

Ch 1007	ŀ	IOTIE)	St CATION ursuant	ate of No OF ASE to NJAC	Jerse STOS :60 an	ABATE d 12 120	MENT		IS W	<u> </u>	1 21	20	
Date of Notification (1) 01/29/2020				f Building e House					TE	D		EU	
Agencies Notified Type Notification			Street A	ddress					ASBES	TOS C	CINO	ROL	&
▼ EPA ▼ Initial ▼ DEP Amended ▼ DOL Amendment #		H	City, Sta	ite, Zip Co	ode	Voca		-		LIUEN	SHYC	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	ORDINATION OF THE PERSON OF TH
Emergency (i		-		Tabor	$/\Lambda$	Jo	7878	1-					
DOH justification) DCA Cancellation			David	f Contact Estes				16	elephone N	Number			
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking	Dlace (3	\	FACI	LITY INFO	DRMAT	ION	Type of Facili	h. (4)		- 4			
Private Residence	riace (5	,					School ((C. 11)					
Street Address							Subchar Other (i.	ter 8 (Ot	her than K & comme	-12) ercial bu	ilding	s, hom	es,
City (5)							etc.) Square Feet	# (of Floors		Bldg.	Age	
Mount Tabor							1350	2			50+		
County (6) Morris			County (Code (7) JSE ONLY	·		Current Use (Residence	Prior if be	eing demo	lished)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building O N/A	wner (8)		ASCM	1 No.			of Abatement (r (9)				
Street Address							Address eather Stock	ing Pat	th	1-22			
City, State, Zip Code						City, S	State, Zip Code oln Park, NJ						
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		T	Telephor	ne No.			none No.		License	No.			
							649463		01306				
	Schedule 02/15/2		npletion (Date (11)			of OSHA Monit Construction	TATE OF THE PARTY OF					
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check	25		~~~				Address eather Stock	ing Pat	h				
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Policy Abatement Performed Outside of Norma Other – Describe:						City, S	tate, Zip Code oln Park, NJ	40000.					
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)						LINC	JIII Faik, NJ	07033					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		enova emolit				×		ure Procedure	1			ıre	
		Locati									Aba	temen ype	t
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Use	lormal d Sole	y by	Asbest		scription taining M	of Material (ACM)		Amount		T	T	
TO BE ABATED In Facility	D. 65.77233	ntenar odial S	953004		thermal		s insulation,		Specify F or LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)	Vaa	(12)	LNIA		other r	niscellar	neous)			oval	air	sulate	sure
First Floor (Closet)	Yes	No	N/A X			VAT		+	9 SF	X	+	-	X
Garage		X		Duct	Insula	ntion		60 SF	X	+		X	
				TENCHOTA						+			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler							Name	of Regist	ered Land	fill			
Nari Construction, LLC	10.000	auler ID)37535		of Wa 5	316	1	O.W.S						
City, State Lincoln Park, NJ				Dispo TBD	sal Date		tate sville						
Completed by Igor Jezdimirovic	Title P.Ma	nage	r		S	Signature			1	Date 01/29	/202	0	

Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

Ch1006	10	IDTIP	ursuant	tate of Ne I OF ASB to NJAC	ESTOS 8:60 an	12:120	0)		EC				The state of the s
Date of Notifica (1) 01/29/2020 Tow				Building e House					FEI	5 - 4	20	20	TL
Agencies Notified Type Notification			Street A	Address					ASBEST	ros co	ONTE	OL 8	3.
X EPA X Initial Amended Amendment		-		ate, Zip Co				* Propagat		ICENS		CONTROL OF	turis to testini
Emergency (-		nville, N	IJ 077	51		17.	Ib N				-1
DOH justification) DCA Cancellation				h Sarrar	1			Te	lephone N	umber			
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking	Place (3)	FACI	LITY INF	ORMAT	ON	Type of Facili	ty (4)					
Private Residence							School (K-12)		mraadi			
Street Address							Other (i.e		er than K- & comme		ldings	home	es,
City (5) Morganville							Square Feet 1750	# 0	of Floors		3ldg. <i>A</i> 50+	Age	
County (6) Monmouth			County (Code (7) USE ONLY)		Current Use (Residence	Prior if be	ing demol	ished)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building C N/A	wner (8)		ASCN	ΛNo.			of Abatement (Construction		r (9)				
Street Address							Address eather Stock	ing Patl	h				
City, State, Zip Code							tate, Zip Code oln Park, NJ	07035					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		T	Telepho	ne No.			one No. 649463		License 01306	No.			
	Schedule 02/11/2		npletion	Date (11)			of OSHA Monit Construction	7.00					
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check	Only On	e)					Address eather Stock	ina Dati					
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire P Abatement Performed Outside of Norma Other – Describe:						City, S	tate, Zip Code						
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)						Linco	oln Park, NJ	07035					\dashv
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	-	enova emolit				×	Full Contair Mini-Enclos Glovebag P Non-Exemp	ure rocedure				e	
90 00 05	10000000	Locati	2000				1				Abate	ement	t
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Used	lormal d Sole ntenar	ly by		tos Cont		laterial (ACM)	723	mount		Γ		_
TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	odial S (12)	Victor Division I	(i.e.	surfac	systems cing, VA niscellan			Specify F or LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A	64						=		ate	ci'
Ground Floor		Х			VAT		2	75 SF	X			X	
								-					
Name of Registered Waste Hauler Nari Construction,LLC								of Registe D.W.S	ered Landi	ill			
City, State Lincoln Park, NJ			037535		5 Dispos	sal Date	City, S Morri						
Completed by Igor Jezdimirovic	Title P.Mai	nage	r		S	ignature		-	11 17	Date 01/29/2	2020		

Print Form

CK3322

State of New Jersey - Notification of Asbestos Abatement (Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:60-7 and 12:120-7)

Charlett 3322

GAC Project # 060-20 Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) Date of Notification (1) RUTGERS. THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NJ January 31, 2020 Agencies Notified Notification Type Street Address ■Initial Notification ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY DEPT. (REHS) X EPA 74 STREET 1603, BLDG 4116, LIVINGSTON CAMPUS XAmended Notification #1 -X DCA New Start & Completion Dates City, State, Zip Code X DOL PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854 ■ Emergency (including ■ DEP- No Longer REQUIRED Name of Contact Telephone Number justification) X DOH 848-445-2550 MICHAEL F. SMITH, ENV. □Cancelled **HEALTH & SAFETY** FACILITY INFORMATION Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) SMITH HALL, BLDG# 7223 ☐ School (K-12) Subchapter 8 (other than K-12) Street Address Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, etc.) **NEWARK CAMPUS** Sq. Feet: 139,628 SF # of Floors: 5 Bldg. Age: 60+ years City (5) County (6) County Code (7) Current Use (prior if being demolished): ACADEMIC **NEWARK ESSEX** (State Use Only) Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bldg. Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Contractor (9) ATC 00098 GREENWOOD ABATEMENT CONSULTANTS, INC. Street Address Street Address 3 TERRI LANE **511 MAIN STREET** City, State, Zip Code City State, ZipCode BUTLER, NJ 07405 BURLINGTON, NJ 08016 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm License Number Telephone Number Telephone Number BRIAN R. KEARNEY 609-386-8800 973-492-0477 00840 Scheduled Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor 02/07/2020 ENVIROVISION. INC. 02/24/2020 Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address 20-21 WARGARAW ROAD, BLDG# 35E ☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement □ Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours -City, State, Zip Code Describe: FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410 ☑ Other- Describe: Schedule: 4PM - 5AM (24 HOURS & WEEKENDS AS NEEDED) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) X Full Containment with Negative Pressure □ > 3 sf or >3 lf Renovation ☐ Mini-Enclosure ≥ 160 sf or ≥ 260 lf Demolition ☐ Glove bag Procedure / Wrap & Cut ■Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Asbestos-Containing Is Location Normally Used Description of Asbestos Containing Material Amount Abatement Type Solely by Maint./Custodial (Specify SF Material (ACM) in Facility (13) (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, Remove Repair Encap Enclose Staff? (12) VAT, or other miscell.) or LF) YES NO NA **Elevator Machine Room** X SPRAY-ON FIREPROOFING 350 SF X B010 (Surfacing) Name of Reg. Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Hauler ID # 30 CY Name of Registered Landfill Cubic Yards of Waste: G.R.O.W.S. North Landfill See Hauler Below #1 & 2 See Below City, State Hauler #1) Greenwood Abatement Consultants, Inc. - Butler, NJ 07405 Disposal Date 100 New Ford Mill NJDEP # 12561 Rd. Morrisville, Pa Hauler #2) Newark Carting, Inc., Newark, NJ 04509 02/24/2020 19067 NJ DEP # 4509 215-736-1700 Completed by (Print or Type) Signature Date RAYMOND C. PEDALINO SENIOR PROJECT January 31, 2020 Raymond C. Pedalino MANAGER

State of New Jersey - Notification of Asbestos Abatement (Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:60-7 and 12:120-7)

GAC Project # 060-20 Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) January 10, 2020 RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF A J2020 Agencies Notified Notification Type Street Address ☑Initial Notification ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY DEPT. (REHS) X EPA □Amended Notification # 74 STREET 1603, BLDG 4116, LIVINGSTON CAMPUS X DCA ■ Emergency (including City, State, Zip Code X DOL PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854 justification) □ DEP- No Longer REQUIRED □Cancelled Name of Contact Telephone Number X DOH MICHAEL F. SMITH, ENV. 848-445-2550 **HEALTH & SAFETY FACILITY INFORMATION** Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) SMITH HALL, BLDG# 7223 ☐ School (K-12) Subchapter 8 (other than K-12) Street Address Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, etc.) **NEWARK CAMPUS** Sq. Feet: 139,628 SF # of Floors: 5 Bldg. Age: 60+ years City (5) County (6) County Code (7) Current Use (prior if being demolished): ACADEMIC **NEWARK** ESSEX (State Use Only) Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bldg. Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Contractor (9) ATC 00098 GREENWOOD ABATEMENT CONSULTANTS, INC. Street Address Street Address 3 TERRI LANE 511 MAIN STREET City, State, Zip Code City State, ZipCode BURLINGTON, NJ 08016 BUTLER, NJ 07405 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone Number Telephone Number License Number BRIAN R. KEARNEY 609-386-8800 973-492-0477 00840 Scheduled Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor 01/31/2020 02/17/2020 ENVIROVISION, INC. Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address ☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement 20-21 WARGARAW ROAD, BLDG# 35E ■Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours -City, State, Zip Code FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410 ☑ Other- Describe: Schedule: 4PM – 5AM (24 HOURS & WEEKENDS AS NEEDED) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) X Full Containment with Negative Pressure $\square \ge 3$ sf or >3 If **X**Renovation ■ Mini-Enclosure $\boxtimes \ge 160 \text{ sf or } \ge 260 \text{ lf}$ ☐ Demolition Glove bag Procedure / Wrap & Cut ■Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Asbestos-Containing Is Location Normally Used Description of Asbestos Containing Material Amount Abatement Type Material (ACM) in Facility (13) Solely by Maint./Custodial (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, (Specify SF Remove Repair Encap Enclose Staff? (12) VAT, or other miscell.) or LF) YES NO NA Elevator Machine Room X SPRAY-ON FIREPROOFING 350 SF X B010 (Surfacing) Name of Reg. Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Hauler ID # Name of Registered Landfill 30 CY Cubic Yards of Waste: See Hauler Below #1 & 2 See Below G.R.O.W.S. North Landfill Hauler #1) Greenwood Abatement Consultants, Inc. - Butler, NJ 07405 Disposal Date City, State NJDEP # 12561 100 New Ford Mill Hauler #2) Newark Carting, Inc., Newark, NJ 04509 Rd. Morrisville, Pa 02/17/2020 NJ DEP # 4509 215-736-1700 Completed by (Print or Type) RAYMOND C. PEDALINO SENIOR PROJECT January 10, 2020 Raymond C. Pedalino MANAGER

JON# 17827 NO

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

OTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	421-72
(Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:60 and 12:120)	ah 14 3672

	ALCO A									17.00	ECE		E	Tag 1.	1
Date of Notification	(1) 1/30/20			Nam B AS		f Buildin	g O	wner / Operato	or (2)		= V L	U W			
Agencies Notified EPA	Type Notific	ation				ddress	_	•			FED -	/ 2020			
□ DEP	Initia	ľ				Ridge ite & Zip				1 1	FEB -	4 2020	<u>į</u>		1
Ĭ DOL	Ame		- 1	155110		River, N				-	and the second		ا المحروبية بعداء		-
□ DOH □		rgency				f Contac	t				ALCENIA	Telepho			
DCA	☐ Cano	ellation		Frec	G	oelz				and a standard	alvis)	973-84	5-52	67	:
					CI	LITY IN	IFO	RMATION							
Name of Facility Wh Building 206	nere Abateme	ent is Taking Pla	ace (3	3)				Type of Facil							
Street Address										Other than	K-12)				
227 Oak Ridge Pa	arkway									ate & comm		lings, hom	ies, e	tc.)	
0:4 (5)		Io : (0)			_			Square Feet		# of Floors		Bldg. Ag			
City (5) Toms River		County (6)	Co	unty	Co	de (7)		900	/Deies i		2		100		
Toms River		Ocean						Current Use Mechanica	*	r being dem	iolisnea)				
Name of Monitoring	Firm Hired b	y Building Own	er (8)		1/	ASCM N	0.	Name of Aba		t Contracto	r (9)	***************************************			
USA ENVIRONME								BRISTOL E							
Street Address 8436 ENTERPRIS	E /\/E							Street Addre		DEET					
City, State & Zip Co								1123 BEAV City, State &	-						
PHILADELPHIA, I	PA 19153				7			BRISTOL, I	PA 190						
Project Manager for MARK JENKINS	Monitoring F		Telep 215- :			umber		Telephone N			License	Number			12
Scheduled Start Dat	e (10)	Scheduled Com		_			215-788-60 Name of OSI	_	nitor		0050	9			
2/17/20			2/25	20	110	(11)		BRISTOL E			AL INC				
Occupancy Status D	Ouring Abater	ment (Check on	y one	e)		NAVISANIA S		Street Addres							
		During Entire Pe utside of Norma					m	1123 BEAV City, State &	-						
Describe:	onomica or	atolae of Horrita	1 1100	113	ra	iii to opi	11	BRISTOL, F							
	upied During							,							
Scope of Work (Che	ck all that ap	pply)								Eull Contoi	amant with	Mogativo	Dros	ou ro	
≥3 sf or ≥3 If				Rei	nov	ation				Full Contai Mini-Enclos		ivegative	ries	Sure	
≥160 sf ≥260) If		\boxtimes	Der	mol	ition				Glove Bag	Procedure	s			
									Name of Street, or other party of the Street, or other party or ot	Non-Exem				277.111.0110.10	
	cation of os-Containing	a	IS L Norm	ocat				Description Asbestos-Con			Amount (Specify	Aba	ateme	nt T	ype
Mate	erial (ACM)		Sc	lely	by			Material (A	CM)		SF or LF)	, , ,		m	т
	E ABATED Facility		Maint Custo			5.00		(i.e., thermal s sulation, surfac				Remova	Repair	cap	ncls
	(13)			(12)				r other miscell				oval	<u>a</u> .	Encapsulate	Enclsoure
			Yes	No	N	/A								.69	
Exterior Door				H	1			Door Cau	ılk		24 LF				
			H	H	+	$\dashv + -$						$\dashv H$	님	님	님
			ĦŦ	Ħ	ΤÈ	1	_					᠆- -	H	H	뉘
N- (D) (12								
Name of Registered	vvaste Haule	er				:P Wast er ID No.		ubic Yards Waste	Name	of Registe	red Landfil				
SERVICE TRANSI	PORT GRO	UP, INC.			99		1		MINE	RVA LAN	DFILL				
City, State YARDLEY, PA								isposal Date BD	City, S	State NESBUR	G. OH				
Completed By (Print			ignature				Date								
PATRICK T. DeCA	ARO			Es	tin	nator			1	-0.0	as he	1/30/	20		
								Patric	11 7	,120	ww/XI	1			
DD 20006 A					_				~		10				



State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:60 and 12:120)

Ch4# 3672

Date of Notification							uilding	Owner / Operato	or (2)	7 - 10 M - 1	IE C	E	11	VI		Part I
A NI-4/61	1/30/20			BA						111	Ja e		u ·	U .		
Agencies Notified EPA	Type Notific	ation				Addı		Na alassass		lin.					4	Alleria:
□ DEP		ſ					& Zip (Parkway		11	FE	B	4 26	20	-	I F
DOL	-	nded						J 08756		1			-		i to	med
□ DOH	_	rgency					ontact	, 00700		7	- Common	Tel	epho	ne N	-mh	er i
DCA		cellation				Goe				3.1	: with [26]		3-845			•
				F	AC	ILIT	Y INF	ORMATION		e sus o	Ta Chimidean	4. 4 - 1 1 .	1671 626	****	<u> </u>	T
Name of Facility Wi	here Abatem	ent is Taking P	lace (Type of Facil	lity (4)			-				
Building 714								School ((K-12)							
Street Address										ther than						
227 Oak Ridge P	arkway							Other (i.	e. privat	te & comm	nercial buil	dings,	home	es, e	tc.)	
								Square Feet	7	# of Floors	3	Bldg	. Age	;		
City (5)		County (6)	Co	unty	у С	ode	(7)	900			2			100		
Toms River		Ocean						Current Use	(Prior if	being den	nolished)					
								Mechanica	I	3.4000	100.0					
Name of Monitoring USA ENVIRONM						AS	CM No	. Name of Aba BRISTOL E								
Street Address	LIVIAL MA	NACLIVILIVI,	IIVO	•				Street Addre	20 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	MINICIAL	AL INC					
8436 ENTERPRIS								1123 BEAV		20167 - C12 PT 1-1						
PHILADELPHIA,								City, State & BRISTOL, I								
Project Manager for	Monitoring F	irm	Teler 215-				ber	Telephone N	umber		Licens			^		
	cheduled Start Date (10) Scheduled Com							215-788-60 Name of OSI		itor			0050	9		
2/17/20			2/25	5/20			,	BRISTOL E	NVIRO		AL INC					
Occupancy Status I		ment (Check o During Entire P			ba	teme	ent	Street Addre	71.7	REET						
		utside of Norm								and the second s		V 10.00 - 15.00		222		
Describe:		200 00 00						BRISTOL, I	PA 1900	07						
Scope of Work (Che	upied During		***************************************											-		
Ocope of Work (one	son an that a	opiy)							⊠ F	-ull Conta	inment wit	h Neg	ative	Pres	sure	
≥3 sf or ≥3 l	f			R	end	vatio	on		-	Mini-Enclo						
≥160 sf ≥26	0 If		\boxtimes	D	em	olitio	n				Procedure					
										Non-Exem	pted and I	Non-F				
The state of the s	ocation of		ls Norr	Loca				Description Asbestos-Con			Amoun	-	Aba	teme	nt Ty	/pe
	tos-Containin erial (ACM)	g	Water Control	olely				Material (A			(Specify SF or LF	y			Ш	
1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	BE ABATED		Main					(i.e., thermal s			01 01 11	,	Re	20	nca	Enc
ii	n Facility		Cust			taff?		insulation, surfac					Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclsoure
	(13)		Yes	(12 No	_	N/A	-	or other miscell	aneous))			<u>a</u>	7	late	Ге
Ground floor				TVC	1		-	Transite Co	ilina		900 SF	-			$\overline{\Box}$	П
North exterior wa	all		X	H	+	H	-	Building C		-	18 LF			H	H	+
THORET OXIOTION WE	411		H	片	1	Ħ		Dulluling 0	auik		10 L1		H	H	H	Ħ
			Ħ	T	it	Ħ					-		Ħ	Ħ	H	H
											d			盲		
						1										
Name of Registered					Waste D No.	Cubic Yards of Waste	Name	of Registe	ered Landf	ill						
SERVICE TRANS		100		90		30	0.5300000000000000000000000000000000000	RVA LAN	NDFILL							
City, State YARDLEY, PA	YARDLEY, PA							Disposal Date TBD	City, S	tate NESBUR	G. OH					
Completed By (Print		Т	itle			Signature	1.07(11	-200010	J, J.1	Ī	ate		1,015			
PATRICK T. DeC.				18.0		ima	tor	11.7.		ΛA .	. 10		/30/2	20		
								Patrice	Cli	Ma	No 14	10				
PD 20006 - C							P - P			-21707-22111	5					

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:60 and 12:120)

Date of Notification						Buildin	g Ov	wner / Operat	tor (2)	i	Constant Con	ER	F		E	STORY
Agonoica Natified	1/30/20	r.		BAS									lba	u v	, ib	
Agencies Notified EPA	Type Notific	ation				ddress		■ MATERIA - 12-100 *			17:11					
DEP						Ridge					1111	FE	D	-9000		
□ DOL	Initia	nded				te & Zip					¥ (4)	FE	0 4	LUZU	1	harant.
		7:31:73:17:07:07:07		Iom	1S K	River, N	1J 0	8756)						
DOH DCA		rgency cellation		Fred		Contac	t				-			hone I		ber
							IEO	RMATION			ner - tot y	. 15.55	973-	845-52	267	N. 18-10-
Name of Facility Wh	nere Abatem	ent is Taking F	Place ((3)	4OIL	_11 T 11N	IFU	Type of Fac	ility (A)							
Building 401		one to railing t	1000 ((0)				School								
Street Address							Column III			Other th	on K 1	2)				
227 Oak Ridge P	arkway									ate & cor			ings, h	omes,	etc.)	
								Square Feet		# of Flo	ore		Bldg.	۸۵٥		
City (5)		County (6)	Co	ounty	Coc	le (7)	7-12	900		# 01 1 10))		blug.	7		
Toms River		Ocean		Julity	000	.0 (/)		Current Use	(Prior i	if baing o	lomolic	shod)		100		
		Oodan						Mechanica		ii beilig c	CHOIS	sileu)				
Name of Monitoring	Firm Hired b	v Building Ow	ner (8))	IA	SCM N	0	Name of Aba		t Contra	ctor (Q	\				
USA ENVIRONME	ENTAL MAI	NAGEMENT,	INC				J.	BRISTOL E								
Street Address								Street Addre		· · · · · · · ·			3054035		-	
8436 ENTERPRIS					5.5.0005			1123 BEAV	ER ST	TREET						
City, State & Zip Co								City, State &	Zip Co	de						
PHILADELPHIA, I		•	I= .			mber		BRISTOL,								
MARK JENKINS	RK JENKINS 2							Telephone N 215-788-60				License				
	eduled Start Date (10) Scheduled Comp						_	Name of OS		nitor			00	509		_
2/17/20			2/25	5/20	,,,,,	/		BRISTOL E			ITAL I	INC				
Occupancy Status D	uring Abater	ment (Check o	nly on	e)				Street Addre	SS							
		During Entire F						1123 BEAV								
Describe:	гепогтеа О	utside of Norm	al Ho	urs –	7am	n to 3pm	200	City, State &								
Facility Occu	inied Durina	∧ batament						BRISTOL, I	PA 190	007						
Scope of Work (Che							1									
N .00.			_							Full Con	itainme	ent with	Negati	ve Pres	sure)
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf						ition				Mini-End		50				
≥160 sf ≥260) If		\boxtimes	Der	nolit	ion				Glove B	ag Pro	cedures	3			
1.0	cation of									Non-Exe						
	cation of os-Containing	7		Locat nally l		4	^	Description				mount	Α	batem	ent T	ype
	erial (ACM)	3		olely l		4	-	sbestos-Con Material (A				Specify or LF)			m	
	E ABATED			tenan		or	(i	e., thermal s		,	01	OI LI)		R R	nca	En
in	Facility		Custo	odial S	Staff	?	insu	ulation, surfac	cing, VA	AT				Repair	sde	Enclsoure
	(13)		Yes	(12) No	N/A	_	or	other miscell	aneous	s)			1	<u> </u>	Encapsulate	ure
Throughout Build	lina				14//	1		Transite Pa				14.05				
oug.iout Duilu	mg		H	H	H	1		Transite Pa	ineis			24 SF			H	님
			뉘	H	F	1									-	님
			H	H	+	1								44	무	님
			H	片	十	1									H	믐
			ĦI	H	十	1								++	Η	믐
Name of Registered	Waste Haule	rl		NJ	DEF) Waste	Cu	bic Yards	Name	of Regis	stered	Landfill			Ш	
SERVICE TRANSF	ERVICE TRANSPORT GROUP, INC.						of '	Waste								
City, State	OKT OKO	OI , IIVO.		20	990	- Waster	-	sposal Date	City, S	RVA LA	ANDF	ILL			10 to 30	
YARDLEY, PA	T \			Titl			TB	D	10000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	NESBU	RG, C	Н		u. 16		
	mpleted By (Print or Type)						1 2	nature					Date			
ATMON I. DECA	TRICK T. DeCARO						16	1 to	1-	1.10	0	M	1/30	0/20		
							IT	atrick	_ (/	120	EVY	5/16				
D 20006 A							1					(4)				

ECEIVED 01/31/2	020 02:00P	M 973	6381	1778				[-7	· F @	e n	17	7 #	14
2020 01:06PM NJ	Asbestos Ca	ontrol	609.	633.06	564	р	age	1	NEG	E	V	. 1	7
01/31/2020 10:59	AM 973638	1772			1-	77.	-		~ X				3
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-M 210000	1170	5	VA	F \ /	150			FEB	- 4	PAG	E 0	3/
Ch. 1 (100 cm		NOT	IFICA	G Acita	A UE VE	ew Jerrey BESTOS AE	5 A TO FE	Bri go a sem	1				
Check#3553 A Date of Notification (1)			(Pu	arm Land	nt to NJA	C 8:60 and (34 1 <u>6</u> 5:16)	WENT	77	-10	9.0.11		12.
	21 -			Name	of Buildin	g Owner/Operat	lor (2)						
	31 / 2			Berge	n Food C	am		1	1				
Agencies Notified	Type Notification Initial	1		Strest	Address				· M	TAMA		_	+
	Amended			885 B	ergen Av	enue			1 9	GIII			
≥ DHSS	Amendment			City, 8	state. Zip (Code		+	TALAB EME	1 (7
DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)	Emergency (ncluding		Jersey	City, NJ	07306			MANTE				1
	justification) Cancellation				of Contac	1			Telephone Na	ımber	-		-
	- Callettellori			Mr. M	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS		<u> </u>		MARARIE	W			
Name of Facility Where As	-tamant la Halat			FA	CILITY IN	FORMATION							-
ommercial building	interment in 1841.	ig risçe	(3)					ype of Fecility				-	-
Street Address								School (K-1	2)				
65 Bergen Avenus							15	Other (i.e.,	B (Other than K-1 private and comn	lZ) serolatios	Odino		
CRY (5)								nomes, etc.)	ten men et	uear ig	ω,	
Isey City, NJ 07306							5	quara Feet	# of Floors	81	dg. A	96	
County (6)				Count	v Code (7)	STATE USE ONL	W C	tennal Day /B	rior if being demo				
udson					A	Carrier and One	"	dispit App (L	nor is being demo	oleaned)			
sme of Monitoring Firm F	ired by Building	Owner (8)	ASCM	No.	Name of Abets	ement	Contractor (9)				_
			.			Gr Tech LLC		,					
Street Address						Street Address						-	_
City, State, Zip Code						576 Valley R							
arth' castel Tib Dotte.						City, State, Zig	p Code					-	_
roject Manager for Monito	oden Fires		Tele	phone '		Wayne, NJ 0							
,			1.010	paone i	NO.	Telephone No.			Litense No.				
Start Date (10)	Sche	duled ¢	¢mple!	ion Da	te (11)	973-356-351	-	ilor	01127				_
02 / 02 /	20	02 /	04	_ / _		Envirovision							
Docupancy Status During	Abstement (Cher	ck only e	ne)			Street Address	E	CHO COM A P. D. BATC			-		_
Fadilty Closed/Vacated	During Entire P	eriod of	Abates	ment		20-21 Wagaz	ew R	pad, Bldg .#	35E				
Abitement Performed to Time of Abatement:	AM-	n recini	PM	% - Das 7:00	A 116	City, State, Zip	p Code	}					-
scope of Work (Check all		C-marking				Fair Lawn, N	J 074	10					10.00
	ver abbit)					Clear	n up a	nd decontam	nation with nega gative Pressura	live presi	lure		area.
X > 3 sf or > 3 ff ≥ 180 sf or ≥ 280 if		P Re	nevati molitic	оп		Mini-	Englas	ure					
	_		mome			X Non-	epag r Exems	rocedure L	Tent with Negation-Friable Proce	qriq Dac Lubbi	in.6		
Location of	4		Logat Vorma							Ab	elem	ent T	Y
Asbestos-Containing M	laterial (ACM)	Une	d Sale	ly by	Asbe	Description stor Containing	on of Mates	ial (ACM)	Amount	55	72	5	T
TO BE ABAT			intene todíal		(i.e	thermal system	ms ins	ulation,	(Specify	Remova	Repair		-
(13)		-	(12)]	surfacing, V			SIF or LF)	37		Encapsubate	
		Yes	No	N/A				1.				19	1
ascment				×	VAT Go	or tiles			260 SF	X			T
										In	In	m	T
						10					los-		18
				In	-				 		12		1
Value of Registered West	a Hauler			EP Waste	Hauter ID No.	Cubic Yems of 1	Martall	Name of Dec	istered Landfill		ليا		
F Tech LLC				003378		TBD	- 11						
City, State			-1.	1407) / C		Disposel Date		T.R.R.F. Ing City, State					
/ayne, NJ 07470						TBD		Tullytown, I	ΟΔ				
Completed By (Print or Ty	pe) Ti	lle			-	Signature		a many wowilly 1		Deta			_
.Jevtic	01	hue!				The state of the s	A.	he whene	0	01/31/2	0		
88-4f		* Da zo		Lin An			1/EW	- Milen	M	VALUE LIE	_		

Jan

State of NJ Notification of Asbestos Abatement Proj. #: 20-33 (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120) Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 0 11 1/13 10 1/12 10 1 FEB 2020 Caroline Darmarajah Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address ☐ EPA X Initial Amended DEP City, State, Zip Code Amendment #: X DOL Emergency Fanwood, NJ 07023 DOH. (including Name of Contact Telephone Number justification) ☐ DCA Caroline Darmarajah Cancellation **FACILITY INFORMATION** Name of facility where abatement is taking place (3) Type of Facility (4) School (K - 12) Residential Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Street Address Other (Private/Commercial Bldgs./Homes, etc. Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age City (5) County (6) County Code (7) 2,300 SF 100 (State use only) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Fanwood Residential Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bldg. Owner (8) Name of Abatement Contractor (9) ASCM No. N/A KLOMAX, LLC Street Address Street Address 309 W. End Ave City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Hopatcong, NJ 07843 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Phone Number Telephone Number License Number 833-455-6629 02007 Name of OSHA Monitor Start Date (10) Sched. Completion Date (11) KLOMAX, LLC 02/10/2020 02/14/2020 Street Address Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) 309 W. End Ave Facility closed/vacated during entire period of abatement. City, State, Zip Code Abatement performed outside of normal facility hours-Describe: Other-Describe: Normal Hours Hopatcong, NJ 07843 Scope of Work (check all that apply) Full Containment w/negative pressure \times >3 sf or >3 lf Renovation Mini-enclosure Glovebag procedure ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Demolition Non-Exempted (*) and Non-friable procedure Is location normally used solely Location of E by maintenance/custodial E е asbestos-containing e n Description of asbestos-containing Amount staff(12) material (acm) to be m n C material (ACM) (Specify SF or abated in facility (13) C 0 a a LF) Yes No N/A p basement Pipe Insulation 160 LF X Registered Waste Hauler Cubic Yards of Waste Name of Registered Landfill NJDEP Hauler !D# KLOMAX, LLC 0038241 1 yds. TULLYTOWN, RESOURCE RECOVERY City, State Disposal Date City, State Hopatcong, NJ 07843 TBD TULLYTOWN, PA Completed by (Print or Type) Signature Title Date Paige Boylan 01/30/2020 ASB-41 Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

7 22	P	E		W	E	
11 5	6	1	IJ	<u></u>		1
	a bar oddi era				- 5	

	/ A A AAAA	(1-	uisuaiit	to NJAC 6	o.ou and	1 12.120	u)		(i				Andrews Services		
Date of Notification (1) 1/30/2020				Name o	f Building (Owner/C	perator	(2)		F	EB -	4 20)20	1	9
Agencies Notified	Type Notification			Street A	ddress								9041		
EPA DEP DOL DOL DOH DCA	Initial Amended Amendment Emergency (justification) Cancellation		_	Monro	ate, Zip Coo be NY. 10 f Contact am				1 2 2 2		LICIE LICIE hone N	NEW	rich.	13. 2	- 2 - 2 - 2
				FACI	LITY INFO	RMATI	ON								
Name of Facility Where A PRIVATE Street Address	batement is Takin	g Place (3	3)						of Facility (4 School (K-12 Subchapter	2) B (Other t					
									Other (i.e. pr etc.)	ivate & c	ommer	cial buil	dings,	home	es,
City (5) HOWELL NJ								Squa 20,0	re Feet 000	# of FI	oors	1 0.00	8ldg. <i>A</i> 75	ge	
County (6) MONMOUTH				County (Code (7) JSE ONLY)			Curre YES	ent Use (Prio S	r if being	demoli	shed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm AAL. ASBESTOS A Street Address				ASCM	1 No.		Nortl	h Eas	atement Cont st Envciron	10.00					
51 Gage Rd.						-		Berg	genline Av	e.					
City, State, Zip Code East Brunswick NJ.	08816								ip Code V York NJ.	07093					
Project Manager for Monif	oring Firm		Telephor	ne No.		Teleph		0.	L	icense 300	No.				
Start Date (10) 01/31/2020	ed Con 2020	npletion I	Date (11)		Name	of OSI	HA Monitor at Environn								
Occupancy Status During Facility Closed/Vacat Abatement Performe Other – Describe:	ted During Entire F	eriod of /	Abaten				City, S	Berg tate, Z	genline Av						
Scope of Work (Check All	That Apply)						Wes	t Nev	v York NJ.	07093					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	тпас Арріу)		Renova Demolit				×	Mir Glo	II Containmen ni-Enclosure ovebag Proce n-Exempted	edure				е	
		100	Locati	25.0						•			Abate		
Asbestos-Containing M TO BE ABA In Facility (13)	d Sole intenar todial S (12)	ly by nce/	(i.e. t	os Conta hermal : surfac	scription aining M systems sing, VA niscellan	fateria s insula T, or		Amo (Spe SF or	cify	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure		
Garage storage	Letf side		X			Roofir	ng Mat	terial		7.000) SF	x			
Garage left	x			2000	Linole			200	SF	x					
Garage Rigt	Х			Roofir	ng Mat	terisl		13,00	0 SF	х					
Name of Registered Wast	100	JDEP W	1000	Cubic `		<u> </u>	Name of R	egistered	d Landf	11			_		
Freehold Cartage Inc.					No.	of Was			Fairless	Landfill	1000	New	Mill	ord	Rd
City, State Freehold NJ. 07728			Dispos TBD.	al Date		City, State Morrisvi	lę P.A.	. 0906	7						
Completed by Carlos Esquivel		ident			Si	gnature	100	- music	for the	/	ate 01/30/2	2020			

State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

NOCK		NOTIF	ICATIO	State of New J ON OF ASBES of to NJAC 8:6	TOS A	BATE 12:120	MENT D)	Contraction of the second	енеск	#	Pi re		Walter of the second
Date of Notification (1) 01-30-20				of Building Ow h Jersey Ind			(2)		5		₩.		Commen
Agencies Notified Type Notification			Street	Address									
EPA Initial				3 12th Stree	-				FEB	- 4	2020)	
DEP X Amended Amendment	# 1			tate, Zip Code om NJ 0803						200			
Emergency (g	10000000	of Contact	07			1 7		in the	100		
DOH justification) Cancellation			Ed G					0	elephone 609) 56	frankling of the	100	and the second	
				CILITY INFOR	MATIO	N				0 1000			
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking	Place	(3)					Type of Fa	cility (4)	The section of			TENS V	
Street Address								ol (K-12)					
1 South Jersey Plaza								napter 8 (Otl (i.e. private			ldings	, hor	nes,
City (5)			L. Harris				etc.) Square Fe	et # /	of Floors	- 11	Bldg. /	Δαο	
Folsom, NJ							43,600	2		100		nge s +/-	
County (6) Atlantic				Code (7)	0.43160		Current Us	e (Prior if be	eing demo				
				USE ONLY) _		_							
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building C)wner (8	3)	ASC	M No.		Pinna	of Abatemer acle Envir			-011			
Street Address 55 Lane Road, Suite 407							Address Broad Stre	et					
City, State, Zip Code Fairfield, NJ 07004							tate, Zip Coo tadt, NJ 0						
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telepho		1111		one No.		License				
Ben Sallemi Start Date (10)	Cabadii	124 0	36/30/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20	74.3311		months and a	39-6565		00756	i			
02-03-20(1)Project Postponed			npietion	Date (11)	_	Even-	of OSHA Mo -Air Inc.	nitor					
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check					19009		Address Jackson	Avenue					
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire P Abatement Performed Outside of Norm	eriod of al Facilit	Abatem v Hours	nent				ate, Zip Cod						
Other – Describe:							Island Cit		101				
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)								•					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	-	Renova Demolit				×	Mini-Encl Glovebag	Procedure					
	16	Locati	on				NOII-EXE	npted (*) an	u Non-Fri	able Pro	77.77	emen	
Location of		Normall	y		Descr	iption (nf					ре	10
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED	10000	ed Solel aintenar			Contain	ning Ma	aterial (ACM	V	mount			m	
In Facility	Cus	todial S (12)	taff?		rmai sy urfacin		insulation, , or		Specify or LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)		(12)		oth	ner mis	cellane	eous)		S CONTROL OF	ova	pair	sula	Sure
	Yes	No	N/A									te	to
1st Floor: Sporodic			Х		Firep	roofin	g		100	x			
2nd Floor: Sporodic		×		Firepr	roofin	g		140	x				
2nd Floor: South Corner		х		V	AT		1	,600	х				
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		11.000000	JDEP W	77.5	ubic Ya Waste		Nam	e of Registe	ered Land	fill			
ATC, Inc. / JBT (50071)		10000	310	TB			Min	erva Ente	rprises				
City, State Shirley, NY / Bronx, NY	/GA			Dis TB	sposal BD	Date		State /nesburg,	OH 44	688			
Completed by Richard Doran	Title	ct Ma	nagor		Sign	ature	1/	AN	1	Date	20		
THE DOIGHT	1 1016	ot ivia	nager			1	1-06	+1/		01-30-2	20		

Date of Notification (1)	P.	AID	(P	ursuant to N.J.A	A.C. 8:60-7 and	12:120-7)	The state of the second st		CE		W.E	3 3 3
January 20, 2002					Name of Build	ding Owner/C	21	9				
January 30, 2020					De Paul C	atholic L	perator	(2)	FFD	1 00		The state of
Agencies Notified		Notificat	ion Type	e	De Paul C Street Addres	attione H	ign Sc	nool	rtb -	4 20)20	1 2-1
Y EDA		X Ir	itial N	otification	1512 Alma	<u>s</u>	1	1				# 255
X EPA		DAme	nded C	ertification	1512 Alps	Road						1
DCA		T Eme	racu	ertification	City, State, Zi	o Code	T F	1.50	.C2108	Carrie	145 1 1	4
x DOL		LI EITHE	rgenc	y (including	Wayne, NJ		-	E ships	LiCia	YENG	1 E *** *** ***	~
X DEP			ficatio	n)	Name of Cont	act		TT	elephone	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Mary San San	100
x DOH		☐ Can	celled		Chris lannaro	ne			73.694.37		90	
				EACHITA	(1/50 = 1 + 1 = 1			"	10.054.57	02		
Name of Facility Where Abateme	nt is Ta	king Place (3)	TAULITY	INFORMATION							
De Paul Catholic High S	Schoo	ol	=-1		Type of Facility	(4)						
Street Address					School (K-1;	2)						
					☐Subchapter 8	(other than h	(-12)					
1512 Alps Road					Other (i.e	e. private & co	mmerci	al buildie	was become			
City (5)	1 10				Sq. Feet: U	nknown	# of El	ooro: O	igs, nomes	, etc.)		
100	ounty (6		Cou	inty Code (7)			# 0111	0018. 2	Blag. A	ige: 60) yea	ırs
wayne p	assai	С	(Sta	te Use Only)	Current Use (p.	rior if heing d	omolish	11				
Newscale					(p	nor it being u	CHOUSE	ea):				
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by	Bldg. C	Owner (8)	ASC	M No.	Name of Contract	1 (0)						
EnviroVision Consultan	ts inc	.		079	Name of Contrac	otor (9)						
24-1111				0.0	GREENWOO	DADATE						
Street Address					Street Address	DABATE	MENT	CONS	SULTAN	TS, IN	C.	
20-21 Wagaraw Road, Bl	ldg#	35 E			Street Address							
	Ü				511 MAIN 07							
City, State, Zip Code					511 MAIN ST	REEI						
Fairlawn, NJ 07410					City State, ZipCo	de						
Project Manager for Monitoring Fire	m T	Telephone	Number		Butler, NJ 07	7405						
Fred Larson	-	973-636	0115		Telephone Numb	er		Lice	ense Numb	er		
		373-036	-9145		070 100				1101110	<u> </u>		
Scheduled Start Date (10)		Scheduled	Complet	ion Date (11)	973-492-0477	7		008	340			
February 14, 2020		Februar	1 15 °	2011 Date (11)	Name of OSHA N	Monitor				- 5V		
				2020	E1401 1							
Occupancy Status During Abaten	nent (C	heck only o	no)		EMSL inc.		teles:					
x Facility Closed/Vacated D	During 1	Entire Perio	d of Ab.		Street Address							
Abatement Performed Outs	side of	Normal Eac	ility Lla	atement	1050 01 11	N <u>ES</u> 55						
Describe		rroimai i ac	mily HOL	Irs -	1056 Stelton	Road						
Other - Describe:					City, State, Zip Co	<u>ode</u>						_
					Diagration							
Source of Work (Check all that apply					Piscataway,	NJ 08854						
Concor all triat apply	X.7											
2 - 5 0 15						Fi	II Conto	inmont				
≥ 3 sf or ≥ 3 lf				Renovation		ر م	la ar · · =	iiiiiieiit	with Nega	tive Pre	ssure	
$\square \ge 160 \text{ sf or } \ge 260$				Demolition		_	Mini-Er					
I continue of A .						хG	lovebaç	Proced	dure			
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) in Facility (13)	Is Loca	tion Normal	y Used	Description of Ash	estos Containing Ma	No	n-Exem	pted (*)	and Non-	Friable	Proced	dure
10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10.	Solely	by Maint./Cu	stodial	(ACIVI) (I.e. therm	al systems insulation	atenai	Amou	nt	Abateme	ent Type		
	Staff? (VAT, or other misc	cell.)	r, surracing,	(Spec		Remove	Deseis F		
1st Floor Champ	YES	NO	NA				or LF)		Remove	Repair E	ncap E	nclose
1st Floor Storage Room	X			Fitting			-					
1st Floor Girls Locker		1 1					5 ead	ch	X			
Room		X		TSI								
lame of Reg. Waste Hauler	TA	JDEP Wast	a I I a I -	101			3 If		X	1 1	- 1	
See Hauler Below # 1 & 2	6	See Below	Hauler	10#	Cubic Yards of Wa	aste:		Name	of Registe	rod Lon	dell	
	1	see pelow				2		Fairle	ss Landfi	ill/	21111	
Hauler #1) Greenwood Abateme	nt Con							Grand	l Central I	andfill		
NJ DEP # 12561	iii Con	suitants, ind	. Butler	, NJ 07405		Disposal Da		City, S		Mildini		
						February	/ 15.	FL-100	00 New Fo	rd Rd. N	forrisvil	lle PA
Hauler #2) Newark Carting, Inc. N	ewark,	NJ 04509, N	J DEP#	19551		2020	- 53	19067	Permit#18	072		
								GCL-1	963 Pen A	rayle Ro	I, Pen	
ompleted by (Print or Type)	Τ.							Argyle	PA 18072	Į.		
larin Graure	Title				Signature				# 100265			
iaiii Giaure	Sr.	Project I	Vlanac		Marin Gran			Date				
AC # 2020-697					· wo wo graw	re		Janu	ary 30,	2020		

GAC # 2020-697

State of New Jersey - Notification of Asbestos Abatement

IN# 17813

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

		-	
/ i	1	2	1 2 -
(/	-	11	-)

							74.75 x P	BAF	n na	152	-	
Date of Notification (1)	30/20			Name	of Buildin	ng Owner/Operator	ERAN !	马山區		L	a.r.d.	Separate Co.
Agency Notified	Type Notification			Street	Address		112					MATERIAL PROPERTY.
D EPA	- Grinitial		l					FEB -	202	0		10/
O DEP	☐ Amended		Γ		tate, Zip						-	-
.E DOL	Amendment#		ľ	TI	HIRI	AUN	UJ.	07410	1742 SATUR	×10	1	
ET DOH	D Emergency (including itestification)	ng	t	Name	of Conta	ct		Telephone Num	ber	£,:1,0	-	_
□ DCA	☐ Cancellation	2		1	M	SAFRAN		4.				÷
				FACI	LITY INF	ORMATION						
Name of Facility Where	Abatement is Taking Pla ZEV SAFRA	99255			,		Type of Facility	(4)				
Street Address	LEV JATION	,-					School (K-1)					
Street Audress		107					DOther (i.e. p	8 (Other than K-12 rivate & commercia		5.		
City (5)							homes, etc. Square Feet		Bldg. A	ce.		-
FAIRL	AUN					7.02	2000.	1	19	7.00)	
County (6)) (STATE USE	Current Use (P	rior if being demoli	ished)			
Be	NGEN			ONLY)	٠.	87/		10EN 65	#			
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Building Own	er	ASCM	No.		Name of Abatem	nent Contractor (
(8)		1					moval In	York:				
Street Address						Street Address	mover III			-		-
				34 S		450 5000	th River	C+				
City, State, Zip Code						City. State. Zip C	cu vivel	SL				
							ack, N.J	07601				
Project Manager for Mon	atoring Firm	Te	lepho	ne No.		Telephone No.	-CR, IV.U	License No.				-
	1					201-329-		00388				
Start Date (10)	Scheduled Co	omplet	ion Da	te (11)		Name of OSHA		1 00300		=	_	
2/13/20	2/						Environm	ental				
Occupancy Status During						Street Address		CIICAL				
	•						ıyler St					
☐ Facility Closed/Vacate ☐ Abatement Performed	Outside of Normal Faci	Ely Ho	urs.			City, State, Zip C					_	
Dr Other - Describe: 8	5 62 MA 101	200	SPF	₹ -		The second of th		,N.J. 07	606			
Scope of Work (Check a	I that apply)						-					
21 ≥ 3 sf or ≥ 3 lf □ ≥ 160 sf or ≥ 260 lf				☐ Ren	ovation	& Miri	Enclosure	Negative Pressure	e			
= 2 100 31 VI C 200 R				- Dell	NUMBER		ebag Procedure Exempted (*) an	d Non-Friable Proc	edure			
		ls	Locati	ion			(/		T	Abat		nt
Locatio	un of		lonnal		-	,			+	T	ype	_
Asbestos-Containin			d Sole		Asbe	Description of stos Containing Ma		Amount	-		m	_
TO BE A			ustod	and the second		thermal systems	insulation.	(Specify		2	noa	Enclosure
, IN Fac (13			Sair?	,		startacing, VAT		SF or LF)		Repair	ned	180
(.0			(12)			omer masceadire			1		Encapsulate	10
		Yes	No	N/A		14						
BASEMEN	7			1	HISN	MAL SYSTEM!	NSU LATION	12 4	F	K		
									* 4	1	T	
				1					\rightarrow	+	1	
	5									+	1	
Name of Registered Was	ste Hauser	NJ	DEPV	Vaste H	lauler	Cubic Yards of	Name of Regis	stered Landilli			_	
Best Remo		1	No.			Waste		_			٠,	
03.00.1			1/	109		107	CUMBERL	AND COUNT	Y LAN	DF	الا	
City. State Hackensac	k , N.J. 07	601				Disposal Date	City, State		7240			
Completed by	Title	001				Signature (NEWBUR	SH, PA. 1	127 Q Date :	<u>'-</u> ,		
J. MAIORA	1	i m c +				Signature)	'na n	ا `ھ		0	21	7
ASB-41								>	-/-	1	-1	٠

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASSESTOR BATEMENT (Pursuant to MAC 8:30 and 12:120) Name of Notification (1) Agencies Notified Dep Initial Amended Amended DoL Amended Initial Amended Port Initial Bort Initial Amended Port Initial Bort Initi			14	_	1	TVV	+1	77	4							Prir	nt Fo
Name of Facility Where Abstement is Taking Place (3) Street Address PO Box 329 Street Address	* Ener	gency PA			Sta CATION	ate of New OF ASBE	Jersey	ABATE	27.77.00.77	$\overline{(0)}$	E	C	E		y		
Agencies Notified	Date of Notification (1)	77.22 425 4		1	Name of	Building C	Owner/O	perator	(2)	117						100	
BPA	24.7.00000				100000000000000000000000000000000000000		tion				ŀ	EB	- 4	20	20	The same	
City, State, Zip Code Runnemede Nj 08078 Runn	East of the Control o	Type Notification		1			to Drid	ao Dd		î.						2.5	
DOH DOA	EPA DEB	A STATE OF THE STA		-	STATE OF THE PARTY			ge na	•		1 241414	CILLA	ريار) ۱۰	0.17		<u></u>	
DOH	DOL	Amendment		_ '				8		for the	NATAL PERSONS	MOL	ACH	10		.×.	
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Borough Of Longport Street Address 2305 Atlantic Ave City (5) Longport NJ 08403 County (6) Atlantic Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Epic Environmental Services, LLC Street Address 1930 Brown Road City, State, Zip Code Newfield, NJ 08344 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Eberts Start Date (10) Zorday (20) Zorday (20) Street Address 1930 Brown Road City, State, Zip Code Newfield, NJ 08344 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. Scheduled Completion Date (11) Ziarl 20							•				Telep	hone l	Numb	er			Tina i
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Borough Of Longport Streat Address 2305 Atlantic Ave City (5) Longport NJ 08403 County (6) Atlantic Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Epic Environmental Services, LLC Streat Address 1330 Brown Road City, State, Zip Code Newfield, NJ 08344 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. 32762 Schedued Completion Date (11) 2/3/20 Cocupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One) Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13) Type of Facility (4) Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Other (I.e., private & commercial buildings, homes etc.) Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Other (I.e., private & commercial buildings, homes etc.) Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age 50+ Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Turner Use (Prior if being demolished) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Pernaco Inc Pernaco In	DCA				Rober	t					609	-405-	-2683	3			
School (K-12) School (K-12) School (K-12) Stheck Address Streek Address Streek Address Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Other (Le, private & commercial buildings, homes etc.) Other (Le, private & commercial buildings, homes etc.) Square Feet # of Floors Bidg. Age 1000+ 2 50+	Name of Facility 188-and A	bata-satis Takis	a Diago (2		FACI	LITY INFO	RMATI	ON	Time	of Equility (4)							
Street Address 2305 Atlantic Ave Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes of City (5) Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age 1000 + 2 2 50 +	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		g Place (3)					farmed .								
Square Feet												than h	K-12)				
Square Feet									X	Other (i.e. pri				build	ings,	home	s,
County (6) Atlantic Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Repic Environmental Services, LLC Street Address 1930 Brown Road City, State, Zip Code Newfield, NJ 08344 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Eberts Scheduled Completion Date (11) 2/3/20 Cocupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One) Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other – Describe: occupied City, State, Zip Code West Berlin NJ 08091 Telephone No. 856-205-1077 856-753-9800 00727 Start Date (10) 2/3/20 Street Address City, State, Zip Code Name of OSHA Monitor Same City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Street Address City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Telephone No. Same City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13) Location of Abatement Type	City (5)										# of F	loors		Ble	dg. A	ge	
Atlantite Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Epic Environmental Services, LLC Street Address 1930 Brown Road City, State, Zip Code Newfield, NJ 08344 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Eberts Start Date (10) Z/3/20 Start Date (10) Z/3/20 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Z/3/20 Same Cocupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One) Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours City, State, Zip Code West Berlin NJ 08091 Telephone No. S56-753-9800 0727 Start Date (10) Same Cocupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One) Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours City, State, Zip Code City, State,									100	0+	2			5	0+		
Ascaling	County (6)								Curre	ent Use (Prior	if being	demo	olished	1)			
Epic Environmental Services, LLC Street Address 1930 Brown Road City, State, Zip Code Newfiled, NJ 08344 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Eberts Steet Address PO Box 329 City, State, Zip Code West Berlin NJ 08091 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Eberts Scheduled Completion Date (11) 2/3/20 Cocupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One) Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other – Describe: occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥ 3s or ≥3 if ≥160 sf or ≥260 if Pernaco Inc Street Address City, State, Zip Code West Berlin NJ 08091 Palphone No. Street Address City, State, Zip Code Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Type Abatement Type Abatement Type Abatement Type Abatement Type Abatement City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code																	
Street Address 1930 Brown Road City, State, Zip Code Newfield, NJ 08344 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Eberts Scheduled Completion Date (11) 2/3/20 Scheduled Completion Date (11) 2/3/20 Scheduled Completion Date (11) 2/3/20 Street Address Telephone No. 856-205-1077 Same Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One) Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other – Describe: occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 if ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf City, State, Zip Code Street Address City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Type Abatement Ty					ASCM	l No.					ractor (9))					
1930 Brown Road PO Box 329 City, State, Zip Code Newfield, NJ 08344 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Eberts Telephone No. 856-205-1077 856-753-9800 O0727 Start Date (10) 2/3/20 Scheduled Completion Date (11) 2/3/20 Scheduled Completion Date (11) Same Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One) Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other – Describe: occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13) In Facility (13) PO Box 329 City, State, Zip Code West Berlin NJ 08091 Telephone No. 856-205-1077 856-753-9800 O0727 Name of OSHA Monitor 2/3/20 Street Address City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Type Occupancy Status During Abatement (ACM) Amount (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous) Scope of License No. Abatement Type Abate		Services, LLC													11/15/5/201		
City, State, Zip Code Newfield, NJ 08344 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm										*···							
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Eberts Start Date (10) 2/3/20 Scheduled Completion Date (11) 2/3/20 Scheduled Completion Date (11) 2/3/20 Street Address Street Address Street Address Street Address Street Address Street Address City, State, Zip Code Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other – Describe: Occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13) To BE ABATED In Facility (13) Telephone No. 856-205-1077 856-205-1077 856-205-1077 856-205-1077 856-205-1077 856-753-9800 O0727 Street Address City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Type Abatement Type Abatement Type Abatement Type Glovebag Procedure Abatement Type Abatement Type Abatement Type Abatement Type Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Type Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Type Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Type Abatement Type Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Type Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Type Abateme			V-2010					City, S	State, Z	ip Code			-				
Start Date (10) 2/3/20 Scheduled Completion Date (11) 2/3/20 Scheduled Completion Date (11) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor Same Street Address Street Address Street Address Street Address City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 if ≥160 sf or ≥260 if Renovation Demolition Street Address Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Type Abatement Type Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13) In Facility (13) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor Same City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code	Newfield, NJ 08344							Wes	st Ber	lin NJ 0809	91						
Start Date (10) 2/3/20 Scheduled Completion Date (11) 2/3/20 Same Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One) Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other – Describe: occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 if ≥160 sf or ≥260 if Pull Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Type Is Location Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13) Name of OSHA Monitor Street Address City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Type Abatement Type Abatement (Custodial Staff?) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, Specify Surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous)	Project Manager for Moni	toring Firm		T													
2/3/20 2/11/20 Same Decupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One) Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other − Describe: occupied City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13) In Facility (13) Abatement Procedure Street Address City, State, Zip Code Mini-Enclosure Mini-Enclosure Abatement Type Abatement Type Abatement Type Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous) City, State, Zip Code												0072	.7				
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other – Describe: occupied City, State, Zip Code	2/3/20		2/11/2	0	npletion	Date (11)		Sam	ne								
Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other – Describe: occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Renovation Demolition Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Type Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13) In Facility (12) Abatement Type Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous)	Occupancy Status During	Abatement (Chec	k Only Or	ıe)				Street	Addre	SS							
Salif ≥ 3 sf or ≥ 3 lf ≥ 160 sf or ≥ 260 lf	Abatement Performe	ed Outside of Norm					_	City, S	State, Z	ip Code							
Demolition Demolition Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Type	Scope of Work (Check Al	That Apply)						-									
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13) Is Location Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Is Location Description of Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Amount (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous) Abatement Type Apartment Type Apartment Type Apartment Type Apartment Type	≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf								Mi	ni-Enclosure ovebag Proce	edure						
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13) Is Location Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Description of Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Amount (Specify SF or LF) Type Type Type			T					<u> Z</u>	M No	n-Exempted	(") and	NON-F	riable		CONTACT CARE	EN COUNTY	
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13) Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous) Amount (Specify SF or LF) On the miscellaneous)		30 F	100					a avis # -	. of								
TO BE ABATED In Facility (13) Ves No N/A (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous) (Specify SF or LF) SF or LF) Ves No N/A			Use	d Sole	ly by		tos Cont	aining N	Materia		1000 to 1000					ш	
(13) (12) other miscellaneous) $\left \begin{array}{c c} & & & & & & & & & & \\ \hline & & & & & & & &$			1 233333			(i.e.				ation,	(Sp	ecify or LF)		Rem	Re	тсар	Enclosure
Yes No N/A		ty.		(12)										оча	oair	sula	sure
			Yes	No	N/A	1								_		fe	
2nd Floor x Floor Tile & Mastic 2700 SF x	2nd Flo	or			x		Floor 1	Tile & I	Masti	С	270	0 SF		x			
2nd Floor x Cove Base Mastic 133 SF x	2nd Flo	oor			×		Cove I	Base I	Vlastic	2	133	SF		x			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards Name of Registered Landfill	Name of Registered Was	te Hauler								Name of R	Registere	ed Lan	ndfill				
Pernaco Inc Hauler ID No. of Waste 5 ACMUA	Pernaco Inc	5				No.	5										
City, State Disposal Date City, State							11 20 10 P. S.)	The second secon		ara 1.1	1.00	20.4			
West Berlin NJ 2/11/20 Egg Harbor Twp NJ 08234 Completed by Title Signature Date			T:41-						6	Egg Ha	1001 11	wh M					
Completed by Anthony T Perna President Signature 1/31/20	1999 1999 1980 1980 1980 1980 1980 1980		93550	sident				S	_			_)		

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 1/30/20 Rancocas Vally Regional School District Agencies Notified Type Notification 520 Jacksonville Road EPA Initial City, State, Zip Code DEP Amended 64. 1 1 A 21 1 17 6 X DOL Amendment # Mount Holly NJ 08060 Emergency (including DOH Name of Contact justification) Telephone Number DCA Cancellation Scott Klein 609-267-0830 **FACILITY INFORMATION** Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Rancocas Vally Regional School District School (K-12) Street Address Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) 520 Jacksonville Road Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, City (5) Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age Mount Holly NJ 08060 1000 +1 50+ County (6) County Code (7) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) (STATE USE ONLY) Burlington Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Horizon Environmental Group Inc. 00073 Pernaco Inc Street Address Street Address PO Box 316 PO Box 329 City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Thorofare NJ 08086 West Berlin NJ 08091 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. Telephone No. License No. Steve Flanigan 856-848-0800 856-753-9800 00727 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor 2/14/20 2/17/20 Same Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One) Street Address Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours City, State, Zip Code Other - Describe: Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf Renovation Full Containment with Negative Pressure ≥160 sf or ≥260 If Demolition Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Is Location Abatement Туре Normally Location of Description of Used Solely by Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Amount Maintenance/ Encapsulate TO BE ABATED (i.e. thermal systems insulation, (Specify Custodial Staff? Repair In Facility surfacing, VAT, or SF or LF) (12)other miscellaneous) Yes No N/A

X

NJDEP Waste

Hauler ID No.

22459

Title

President

Ceiling Tile

Cubic Yards

Disposal Date

Signature

of Waste

2/3/20

5

Pernaco Inc.

W Berlin NJ

Completed by

Anthony T Perna

City, State

Sensory Room/storage

Name of Registered Waste Hauler

Name of Registered Landfill

Morrisville PA 19067

G.R.O.W.S.

City, State

250 SF

x

Date

1/30/20

INV# 17815

State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

01K204	N			to NJAC 8				Committee of		<u> </u>			<u>U</u>		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
Date of Notification (1) 01/31/2020				Building (atholic C				the Baptis	st	FEI	3 -	4	2020)	The second
Agencies Notified Type Notification		1 20	Street A	ddress 39 Grand	d Stre	et		1.7-	i		v a - 5-5-				
X EPA Initial Amended Amendment #				te, Zip Coo		j	100	- - - -	2.0	Gilacia de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composición	i Çiçi KQİ2	(()())	it in i	4.0	2 */W.w
DOH justification) DCA Cancellation	cluding			Contact Geno Sy	/lva				1000000	ephone 3-345-					
Frank	enten la company		FACI	LITY INFO	RMA	TION								70.50	
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Catholic Families Community Cente								of Facility (4 School (K-1)							
Street Address 24 DeGrasse St.							×	Subchapter Other (i.e. pretc.)					lings,	home	s,
City (5) Paterson								re Feet	# of	Floors	•	B 9	dg. A B	ge	
County (6) Passaic County	*************			Code (7) USE ONLY)			Curre	ent Use (Prio Ce	r if beir	ng demo	olishe	ed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building On Environmental Consulting, Inc.	wner (8)		ASCM	1 No.				ntement Con		(9)					
Street Address 2002 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite	110						Addre Glenv	ss vood Drive	Э						
City, State, Zip Code King of Prussia, PA 19406								ip Code on Crossir	ng, PA	1897	7				
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Peter Photopoulos		1 1	Telephor	ne No. 79-7070			hone N 313-7			Licens 0122		i e			
	Schedule		pletion (Date (11)		Name	of OS	HA Monitor							
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check	Source Transaction					Street	Addre	ss							-
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Norma Other – Describe:	riod of A	batem	ent		_	City, S	State, Z	ip Code				-			
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 if ≥160 sf or ≥260 if	-	enovat emoliti					GI	II Containme ni-Enclosure ovebag Proc on-Exempted	edure	8				•	
Location of	-3747	Locatio	33344		D	escriptior	o of						Abate Ty		
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility Used Main Custo							I (ACM) ation,	(S	mount pecify or LF)		Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A											W	
Attached				-1.70.0			4 - 100 - 100								
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		N.	JDEP W	/aste	Cubi	c Yards		Name of F	Registe	red Lan	dfill				
Service Transport Group	H	auler ID N2117	No.	of W	aste	(9	Minerva	133							
City, State New Castle, DE					Disp TBD	osal Date))	City, State Waynes		ОН					
Completed by Andre Gosek	Title Projed	ct Ma	nager			Signatur	Ao.	sek			Dat 01		2020		

Roof	Floor 3	Floor 2	Floor 2	Floor 2	Floor 2	Floor 1	Floor 1	Floor 1	Basement		tion of Asbestos- taining Material TO BE ABATED Facility (13)	V E 2020
											Is Loca Use Mainten S Yes	
		0		0_100							Is Location Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Yes No N/A	
×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	mally by stodial	
Foor flashing	Floor tile and mastic	Joint compound	Floor tile and mastic	Ceiling tile	Pipe insulation	Joint compound	Ceiling tile	pipe insulation	Pipe insulation		Description of Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous)	
165 SF	900 SF	400 SF	300 SF	2800 SF	650 LF	400 SF	3200 SF	800 LF	20 LF		Amount (Specify SF or LF)	
×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	- a < o ∃ ⊕ ⊼	
R leton o											Abatement Type R R C R C R C R C C C C C C C C C C C	
											ant Type	
										Windson .	Φ¬⊆ ω Ο − ο ⊃ Π	

Inv# 17816

State of New Jersey

CK203 PAI			ICATION	ate of Nev I OF ASB to NJAC	ESTOS	ABATE		Constitution of the second	The same	E C	E	Francisco II	V		To the same of the
Date of Notification (1) 1/31/2020				f Building atholic (the Baptis	st	FEB	- /	4 :	2020		
Agencies Notified Type Notification	1		Street A	ddress 89 Gran	d Stree	et						9-1		-	
EPA Initial Amended Amendmen	t #		City, Sta	ate, Zip Co	ode			· sa	1 -	-1-1-5-11 1-10 1-10	, 10 - (1) Halta			<u> </u>	•.h
☐ DOH ☐ Emergency justification	(including	_	Name of	f Contact					100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ephone l					
DCA Cancellatio				Geno S		ON			97	3-345-4	1070				
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taki St. John's Cathedral Evangelization			1 401	LITT HAT	JINIII/(II	Old	Тур	e of Facility (4				-		-	
Street Address 26 DeGrasse St.							×	School (K-1; Subchapter Other (i.e. p etc.)	8 (Oth			ouild	ings,	home	∋s,
City (5) Paterson							Squ 14,0	are Feet	# o 3	f Floors		955	dg. A	ge	
County (6) Passaic County	And the second second		County (Code (7) USE ONLY)			ent Use (Prio		ing demo	lished)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Environmental Consulting, Inc.	Owner (8)		ASCM	I No.			of Ab	atement Con Environmer	tractor	(9)					
Street Address 2002 Renaissance Boulevard, Su	te 110	Sec. 4110				Street	Addre								
City, State, Zip Code King of Prussia, PA 19406								Zip Code ton Crossir	na. P	A 1897	 7	-			
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Peter Photopoulos			Telephoi	ne No. 79-7070		Teleph 215-	none l	No.	<u> </u>	License 01225	No.				
Start Date (10) 2/17/2020	Schedule			Date (11)				SHA Monitor		01220	***		-		
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Che						Street	Addre	ess							
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Abatement Performed Outside of Non Other – Describe:					_	City, S	tate, 2	Zip Code							
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)															
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	- Comments	enova				2	M	ull Containme ini-Enclosure lovebag Proc on-Exempted	edure					-	
	100000	Locat							(/				Abate Ty	ment	į.
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) <u>TO BE ABATED</u> In Facility	Use Mai	lorma d Sole intena odial : (12)	ely by		tos Cont thermal		lateria s insu	al (ACM) lation,	(5	mount Specify F or LF)		Ren		Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)	in racility						neous)		o ,		Removal	Repair	sulate	osure
Basement	No	N/A		Pipe	Insula	tion		5	00 LF	x		_			
Basement			12-ir	nch by	12-inc	h flo	or tile	2,4	100 SF	x					
Flat roof at west portion				Roofi	ng ma	terial		1,2	250 SF	x					
Name of Registered Waste Hauler Service Transport Group	H	NJDEP W Hauler ID SW2117	No.	of Was			Name of F Minerva								
City, State New Castle, DE					Dispos TBD	sal Date		City, State Waynes		, OH					
Completed by Andre Gosek	Title Proje	ct Ma	anager		S	Signature	Tose	ek			Date 1/31	/20	20		

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

- ham	11 00	I Lan	11	W	3
1	110	15	34	141	1
-	9	E comp	M	W	2

UN DO DO	<i>→</i>			1.	uisua	1111 10 1407	10	0.00 and 5.1	9					
Date of Notification (1)					Nam	e of Buildin	ng O	wner/Operator	(2)	FEB 2	20	20	11.	3
1 / _	31 /	20	_		Gu	uenther M	lill (Jrban Renew	al LLC Job Nu	mber: 1612-214	14 Ch	eck	#223	2
Agencies Notified	Type Notific	cation	- 50			et Address			E E	1			1.5	
☑ EPA						Wilsey S	aus	aro		i Lucionos C Udians		76.1.	C.	
□ DOLWD	☐ Amende	ed			_	State, Zip		101.100	N Tauda - Au	· . No.Dt. 42 and income		*****	Market e	Nikaa
☑ DHSS	Amenda	nent#_			1									
DCA	☐ Emerge		luding	9		dgewood		07450						
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justificat				0.0000000	e of Contac	5.50	el a ección		Telephone Num				
	L Cancella	ation			Ro	bert Verr	eng	jia		201-447-704	4	Total Carrier States		
					FA	CILITY IN	VFO	RMATION						
Name of Facility Where		Taking	Place	(3)					Type of Facility	(4)				
Commerical Prope	rty								School (K-12					
Street Address									☐ Subchapter 8	3 (Other than K-12 rivate and commer)			
69 King Street									homes, etc.)		ciai di	ullain	js,	
City (5)									Square Feet	# of Floors	В	ldg. A	ae	
Dover									219,388	4	5,63	110	3-	
County (6)					Cou	nty Code (7	7)(ST)	ATE USE ONLY)		or if being demolis				
Morris							71-		Warehouse		neu)			
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Buil	lding Ov	vner ((8)	ASCM	l No.	Na	ame of Abateme	ent Contractor (9)	maastiai				
Horizon Environme		Š					100		d Mold Service	c Corn				
Street Address							-	reet Address	u Moia Service	s, corp.				
PO Box 316								1835 Underw	and Divid					
City, State, Zip Code							-	The state of the s	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR					
Thorofare, NJ 0808	6							ty, State, Zip Co						
Project Manager for Moni				T= .			_	Delran, NJ 08	3075	.,				
	toring Firm			1 235	phone		2005	lephone No.		License No.				
Dave Flanigan				1	TOTAL STREET	3-0800		309-702-0400		00862				
Start Date (10)		Schedul						me of OSHA M						
//					/		E	EMSL Analyti	ical, Inc.					
Occupancy Status During					To the second		Str	eet Address						
☐ Facility Closed/Vacate	d During Enti	re Perio	od of	Abate	ment		2	200 U.S. Rout	te 130 North					
Abatement Performed	Outside of N	ormal F	acility	Hour	s - Des	scribe	Cit	y, State, Zip Co	de					_
Time of Abatement: _	AIVI	PIVI/		_PIVI-		_AM	(Cinnaminson	, NJ 08077					
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)													
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		K	7 00	novati				Full Cont	ainment with Neg	ative Pressure				
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf				novati	20070000			☐ Mini-Encl						
								☐ Non-Exer	npted (*) and Nor	n-Friable Procedure	е			
	11		ls	Locat	ion						T	atem	ent T	vne
Location				lorma d Sole				Description of						T
Asbestos-Containing N TO BE ABA		1)		ntena				Containing Mat		Amount	Removal	Repair	nce	Enclosure
IN Facilit				odial		(i.e.	., the	ermal systems in surfacing, VAT,	nsulation, or	(Specify SF or LF)	BAO	¥	sde	nso
(13)		_		(12)	N/A		ot	her miscellaned	ous)	Of Or Er)	-		Encapsulate	ē
	Yes N												(D	
Basement					\boxtimes	Asbesto	os F	loor tile		945 SF	\boxtimes	П	П	П
		Г	7											-
				V - 10								Ш	Ш	
	14175-1111													
		Г										П		
Name of Registered Wast	e Hauler		CT	N	JDEP \	Naste	Cul	oic Yards of	Name of Regist	ered Landfill		ш	Ц	
Asbestos and Mold				Н	auler II	O No.	Wa	ste	Grand Cent					
City, State	ven exturing a second				00035	680	5		C. September St. September 1997	.i ai				
								posal Date	City, State	_				
Delran, NJ							2.	/12/20	Penn Argyl	e, PA				
Completed By (Print or Ty	pe)	Title						Signature	. 1	Dat	е			
Kaysi Gruner		Offi	ce A	ssist	ant			HIM			131	12	0	
								1 00 1		1	- 1	8	11/2	

JN# 17818 CK 2731 PAID

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Date of Notification (1)	Ch ellipside			Nam	o of Buildin	22 Ouman/Onanata	(0)	LER .	1 4	120	11.	المنت
1 /	27 / 2	20		1	roy Nevi	ng Owner/Operator		0 <u>1-2</u> 538 Check	# 22	21		1
Agencies Notified	Type Notificatio			_			ob Number. 20		Coni	Mil.	ĆŽ	Ė
⊠ EPA	Initial	П		Stree	et Address		i in the second	MOEN.				I
□ DOLWD				City	Chala 7:-	0-1-						
☑ DHSS	Amendment	_			State, Zip							
DCA	Emergency (includir	ig	_	enton, No			-				
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justification) Cancellation			500	e of Contac			Telephone Num	ber			
	☐ Cancellation				roy Nevi							
Name of Facility 100				FA	CILITY	NFORMATION		3/		3.5		
Name of Facility Where A		ng Plac	e (3)				Type of Facility	(4)				
Commerical Proper	ty						School (K-12					
Street Address							Other (i.e. pr	(Other than K-12 rivate and commer) cial h	uildin	25	
200 N Broad Street							homes, etc.)		0.0.	a.i.a.i.	90,	
City (5)							Square Feet	# of Floors	В	ldg. A	ge	
Trenton				0.75			+/- 7,000	3		1932	2	
County (6)				Cou	nty Code (7	7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pri	or if being demolis	hed)			
Mercer							Commercial					
Name of Monitoring Firm		Owner	(8)	ASCM	No.	Name of Abateme	ent Contractor (9)					
Finog Environmenta	al					Asbestos and	d Mold Service	s, Corp.				
Street Address						Street Address						
617 Stokes Road #4	-318					1835 Underw	ood Blvd					
City, State, Zip Code						City, State, Zip Co	ode					-
Medford, NJ 08055						Delran, NJ 08	075					
Project Manager for Monit	oring Firm		Tele	phone	No.	Telephone No.		License No.				
Rebecca Rubnitz			88	6-596	-9994	609-702-0400		00862				
Start Date (10)		duled C	omple	tion Da	ite (11)	Name of OSHA M	lonitor					
//	20	2_/	3	_ / .	20_	EMSL Analyti	ical, Inc.					
Occupancy Status During						Street Address						
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated	During Entire Pe	eriod of	Abate	ment		200 U.S. Rout	te 130 North					
Abatement Performed	Outside of Norma	I Facilit	y Hour	s - Des	cribe	City, State, Zip Co	ode					-
Time of Abatement:		IVI/	PIVI-		AM	Cinnaminson	, NJ 08077					
Scope of Work (Check all t	that apply)											
≥3 sf or ≥3 If		⊠ Re	novati	on		☐ Full Cont ☐ Mini-Encl	ainment with Nega	ative Pressure				
≥160 sf or ≥260 If			molitic				Procedure					
		Τ .		Messo		☐ Non-Exer	npted (*) and Non	-Friable Procedure	е			
l annting o		11 0.7	Locat						Ab	atem	ent T	уре
Location o Asbestos-Containing M	Zi	71 8	d Sole	-	Asha	Description of stos Containing Mat			Re	R	Щ	ш
TO BE ABAT	ED	1 7733	intena			, thermal systems i		Amount (Specify	Remova	Repair	cap	clo
IN Facility (13)		Cus	todial 8 (12)	otaπ?	85	surfacing, VAT,	or	SF or LF)	val	-	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)		Yes	No	N/A		other miscellaned	ous)				ate	10
Furance Room					Pipe Ins	sulation		40 LF		П	П	П
		1							Ш	Ш	П	Ш
Name of Decisters 4 104-1			Ц									
Name of Registered Waste Asbestos and Mold S			500000	JDEP V auler ID		Cubic Yards of Waste	Name of Registe					
	ervices		A 177000	00356	Nation.	5	Grand Cent	ral				
City, State						Disposal Date	City, State				41001100	
Delran, NJ						2/3/20	Penn Argyle	e, PA				
Completed By (Print or Typ	e) Title)				Signature A	1 .0/	7 Dat	e			
Kaysi Gruner	0	ffice A	ssist	ant		1/1/1/	1 1/2	/ .	1-7-	12	0	
SB-41						The same			16.1	16	<u></u>	

State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)



Date of Notification (1)				IN	lame	of Buildin	g Owner/O	perator (2)	PED	½ <u>L</u>	UEU	F 6	ا مختنسته
	21 /	20					Vard Hom	8		Job #2001-2	535 Ch	k. #2	236	
Agencies Notified	Type Notific	ation			treet	t Address				7,520810	5. CON	i Mw.	, CA	
⊠ EPA	☐ Initial	7.0.7.00					k Drive,	Suite 20	11	المالية	ENSIM	ori Mariana	and the same of	t Miller of
□ DOLWD		decommend		0		State, Zip C	30	Ourte Ze	/1					
☑ DHSS	Amendm			١			hip, NJ 0	7752						
DCA	☐ Emergen		ing	N		of Contac		1155		T-1				
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justificati			l N						Telephone Nu				
	L Cancellai	uon			неа	ather Fall	котт			732-430-3	656			
Nome of English When A	h-t 1- 7	Falia Di	- (0)		FA	CILITY IN	FORMAT	TION						
Name of Facility Where A		aking Pia	ce (3)	1					Type of Facility (
Winchester Garden	S								☐ School (K-12) ☐ Subchapter 8		12)			
Street Address 333 Elmwood Aven	ue								Other (i.e., pri			uilding	JS,	
City (5)									Square Feet	# of Floors	B	dg. A	ne .	
Maplewood									473,763	5		89. / \	90	
County (6)				1	Cour	nty Code (7)(STATE US	F ONLY)	Current Use (Price					
Essex						, 0000 (.	,,o2 00	2 01121)	Senior Hous					
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Build	dina Owne	er (8)	I AS	CM	No	Name of	Ahateme	ent Contractor (9)	ilig/Assisted	Living			_
Criterion Laborator		anig Owne	,, (0)	/	Olvi	140.			d Mold Services	Corn				
Street Address							Street Ac		a word Services	s, corp.				
400 Street Road							NGIOTE ENGINEE	116711777 51	ood Blvd. Suite					
City, State, Zip Code					_		City, Stat			# I				
Bensalem, PA 1902	0						The state of the s	n, NJ 08						
Project Manager for Moni	50		T	eleph	one	No.	Telephon		010	License No.				
Mike Panepresso						-1300	F	02-0400		00862				
Start Date (10)	5	Scheduled	Com			ASS. 75.74.7	Name of			00002				
1/30/	ACCASES	1							ical, Inc.					
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (0	Check only	y one))			Street Ad	ddress						
□ Facility Closed/Vacate							200 U.	S. Rout	te 130 North					
Abatement Performed							City, Stat	e, Zip Co	de					
Time of Abatement:	AM	PM/	Р	M		AM	Cinna	minson	, NJ 08077					
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)						П	Full Cont	ainment with Nega	ativa Draceura				
≥3 sf or ≥3 If		⊠ F	Renov	ation				Mini-Encl	osure	alive Flessule				
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			Demol	lition					Procedure	Field December				
			Is Loc	cation			М	Non-Exer	mpted (*) and Non	1-Friable Proced				
Location	of			nally			Desc	cription of	f			atem		
Asbestos-Containing N	Material (ACM	17	sed S			Asbes			terial (ACM)	Amount	Removal	Repair	Enc	Enclosure
TO BE ABA IN Facilit		1000	/lainte ustodi:			(i.e.	., thermal s			(Specify	VOC	a:	aps	losu
(13)	у		(1		10.10			ing, VAT, iscellaned		SF or LF)	<u>a</u>		Encapsulate	ıre
		Ye		-	N/A								е	
Attic Space					X	Pipe Ins	sulation			10 LF				
4 Radiators] [X	Pipe Ins	sulation			3 LF	\boxtimes			
Roof					X	ACM			Walk to the state of	100 SF				
] [П	П	
Name of Registered Wast	e Hauler			NJD	EP V	Vaste	Cubic Ya	rds of	Name of Regist	ered Landfill				
Asbestos and Mold	Servies			100000000000000000000000000000000000000		No.	Waste		GROWS La	ndfill				
City, State				00	356	000	5 Disposal	Date	City, State					-
Delran, NJ							1/31/20		Morrisville,	PA 19067				
Completed By (Print or Ty	pe)	Title						ature	1	South State Control of the Sta	Date			
Kimberly A. Trumbe		Office	Con	ordin	ator		J)	41	11			, 1	20	
,						N.		00	10		1/3	1/4	-0	

State of NJ Notification of Asbestos Abatement (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60-7 and 12:120-7)

B & G proj. #:	2020-25	PA	ID (Pursuar	nt to NJAC 8	3:60-7	7 and 12:120-7)	_	Check #	9873				_
Date of Notification]/ 1 9		Mediterra	anean T	er/Operator (2) owers West		ers, Inc.		EC	El	\mathbb{V}	E	m	Total Teaning
Agencies Notified EPA DEP	Type Notificat Initial		Street Address 555 North City, State, Z	th Avenu	ıe			ir.	FEB	- 4 2	020		and the same of	
X DOL	Amend		Fort Lee	187 S.	024			1			÷ . • .	-a1917		1
M DOH ☐ DCA	Cancell	11	Larry St					e grantas	Telephone	ALTY LINK	ire.	nnen	er eres	
				FACI	LITY INFORM	MOITA	١						0/13/03/6-	
Name of facility who	ere abatement i	is taking pl	ace (3)					Туре	of Facility (4) (K - 12)				
Mediterranean Street Address	Towers (NO	ON Sub	3)						Subcha	pter 8 (Oth			-12)	
555 North Ave	enue						**		Bldgs./h	Private/Con lomes, etc). 		dg. A	ge
City (5)		Cou	nty (6)			0.0000000	inty Code (7)							
Fort Lee		Ве	rgen			(Sta	te use only)		ent Use (Pri		dem	olishe	ed)	
Name of Monitoring			er (8)	T	ASCM No.	\vdash	Name of Abatemer			nang				_
Sky Environm	nental Servic	es Inc.				_	B & G Restora	ation, In	C.	geron ouesternesses				
Street Address 140 Blvd.							Street Address 105 Ryerson	Road						
City, State, Zip Code Mountain Lak		16					City, State, Zip Cod Lincoln Park		035					
Project Manager for Leonid Shere		1		one Numb			Telephone Number (973)696-68			License N		er		
Scheduled Start Dat		Sche	d. Completio	n Date (11)	-	Name of OSHA Mo							
02/12/2020		02/	13/2020				B & G Restora Street Address	ation, in	C.					_
Occupancy Status D		10 mace 1 mace 100 m					105 Ryerson							
Abatement pe	/vacated during rformed outside	of normal					City, State, Zip Cod							
Other-Describ							Lincoln Park,	NJ 070	35					
Scope of Work (che Demolition >3 sf or >3 lf	X	Renovation				7	Full Containment w/n	egative p	ressure [Gloveba	10.1010			
		≥160 sf or	n normally u	sed solely		П.	min-enclosure] 14011-1116	R	R	E	T
Location of asbestos-cont material to be abated in facil			enance/custo				sbestos-containing		Amount (Specify SF LF)	or	e m o v	e p a i	ncap	E n c L
Apt 8K 1 bathroo	m		X		asbestos	nonco	orn ceiling		10 sf		e X	Г	П	
Apt 12P 2 bathro	STATE OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSON NAMED IN		X		asbestos				10 sf & 40		X		一	一
Apt 21 E 2 bathro			×		asbestos	popc	orn ceiling	4	40 sf & 40		X			
					1: V-1-0	K7	10							
Registered Waste Ha B & G Restorati			EP Hauler II 19563	D# C	ubic Yards of V 3	Vaste	Name of Registere Grand Cent							
City, State Lincoln Park, N	J			Disposal D 02/	ate 14/2020		City, State Pen Argyl, PA						V	
Completed by (Print Gordana Luna	or Type)	Title Secreta	ry/Treasu	rer	Signature		Gordana Luna			Date 01/31/	202	0		

1011	+	-	18	2)								Print
CK 2808 PA		пот	IFICATION	ON OF A	New Jers SBESTO: AC 8:60 a	SABATE	MENT 0)		C	E			
Date of Notification (1) 3/8/19				Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) Port Authority of NY & NJ						- A	2020	n	Mills Sale for
Agencies Notified Type Notification EPA X Initial				Street Address 241 Erie St					FEB - 4 2020				
X DEP Amended DOL Amendment	t#		City, State, Zip Code Jersey City, NY 07310			310			. No. 25 - 1 % [](.	xe (.c nene	Altr Hü	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>
justification)	OH justification)			Name of Contact Uday Mehta				Telephone Number 201-595-4881					
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking	Place	(3)	FA	CILITY IN	IFORMAT	TION	Type of Fa	cility (4)		- Michiel			
PATH Substation No. 8 Street Address 500 Frank E Rodgers Blvd City (5)							School (K-12) Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, etc.)						
Harrison							Square Fee 2,100				Bldg. Age 35		
County (6) Hudson				Code (7			Current Use Utility	Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Utility					
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Port Authority of NY & NJ				ASCM No. Name Pres			of Abatement Contractor (9) ige Development Services Inc						
Street Address 241 Erie St			Street Address 199 Lincoln Ave Suite 204							-			
City, State, Zip Code Jersey City, NY 07310						City, St	tate, Zip Cod	е	7				
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Uday Mehta				Telephone No. Tele			nx, NY 10454 hone No. License No.						
01 1 D 1 (10)				npletion Date!(11) Nam				OSHA Monitor					
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check			Pedro Romero Street Address										
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other – Describe: City, S							Box 780 ate, Zip Code						
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)						Brent	wood NY	11717					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf × ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		Renova Demoli				×	Mini-Enclo Glovebag	inment with sure Procedure opted (*) and					
Location of		s Locat Norma	lly		Dos	scription o					Abatement Type		
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)		ed Sole aintena stodial ((12)	nce/	Asbes (i.e	stos Conta thermal surfac	aining Ma	iterial (ACM) insulation, , or	(Sp	nount pecify or LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
		No	N/A							<u>a</u>		late	ıre
ain Building, Kearny Bungalow, Generator Bldg ain Building	X					ılation, (Caulking	300	LF	X			
fain Building, Kearny Bungalow, Generator Bldg	Х			Duct				6 SI	F	X			
fain Building, Kearny Bungalow, Generator Bldg	Х				cal Board			12 5	SF	X			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler	Х		IDED 11		shing, Mastic			1,032 SF					
Ha SV				DEP Waste Cubic Yards of Waste 24310 50			The second secon	Name of Registered Landfill Minerva Enterprises					
City, State Shirley, NY				Disposal Date 1/10/20				City, State Waynesburg, Ohio					
Completed by Sanford Alper	Title Senio	or Pro	ject Ex	ecutive		gnature				Date 11/25/19			